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SCORING FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL 
1) STANFORD 497.5 23) NORTH CAROLINA 
2) MICHIGAN 478.5 24) HOUSTON 
3) TEXAS 355.0 25) KANSAS 
4) S. METHODIST 306.5 26) WISCONSIN 
5) ARIZONA 250.0 27) PACIFIC 
6) GEORGIA 247.0 28) CALIFORNIA 
7) SOUTHERN CAL. 208.0 29) PITTSBURGH 
8) FLORIDA 191.0 30) PENN. STATE 
9) NEBRASKA 170.0 31) RICE 

10) UCLA 148.0 32) NEVADA-LAS VEGAS 
11) NORTHWESTERN 118.0 33) VIRGINIA 
12) TENNESSEE 112.0 33) ARKANSAS 
13) AUBURN 92.0 35) PRINCETON 
14) ARIZONA STATE 75.0 35) OREGON STATE 
15) ALABAMA 70.0 37) OHIO 
16) OHIO STATE 68.0 38) HARVARD 
17) LOUISIANA STATE 56.0 38) FLORIDA STATE 
18) TEXAS A&M 55.0 40) ILLINOIS 
19) KENTUCKY 53.0 40) TOLEDO 
19) MINNESOTA 53.0 42) GEO. WASHINGTON 
21) VILLANOVA 52.0 42) INDIANA 
22) SOUTH CAROLINA 47.0 

INDIVIDUAL: 
1) 
2) 
3) 
4) 
5) 
6) 
6) 
8) 
9) 

10) 

THOMPSON, JENNY SR STANFORD 60.0 
TAPPIN, ASHLEY so ARIZONA 57.0 
SANTINI, CHERIL SR S. METHODIST 53.0 
RICHETELLI, EILEEN SR STANFORD 50.0 
WAGNER, ALLISON FR FLORIDA 49.0 
QUANCE, KRISTINE so SOUTHERN CAL. 48.0 
GUSTIN, RACHEL so MICHIGAN 48.0 
KASZUBA, BEATA JR ARIZONA STATE 47.0 
BENDEL, TALOR FR MICHIGAN 46.0 
HUMPHREY, ALECIA SR MICHIGAN 45.0 

1995 Swimmer of the Year: Beata Kaszuba, Arizona State 
1995 Diver of the Year: Cheril Santini, Southern Methodist 
1995 Swimming Coach of the Year: Jim Richardson, Michigan 
1995 Diving Coach of the Year: Jim Stillson, Southern Methodist 

41.0 
29.0 
28.5 
26.0 
23.0 
22.0 
16.0 
14.0 
13.0 
12.0 
11. 0 
11.0 
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7.0 
6.0 
5.0 
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4.0 
4.0 
2.0 
2.0 
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SCORING AFTER DAY #1 
1) STANFORD 132.0 17) LOUISIANA STATE 20.0 
2) MICHIGAN 128.5 18) ARIZONA STATE 19.0 
3) TEXAS 125.0 19) HOUSTON 12.0 4) GEORGIA 100.0 19) TEXAS A&M 12.0 
5) ARIZONA 97.0 21) KENTUCKY 11. 0 6) s. METHODIST 89.5 21) VIRGINIA 11. 0 7) SOUTHERN CAL. 81. 0 21) MINNESOTA 11.0 8) FLORIDA 61.0 24) PENN. STATE 8.0 9) TENNESSEE 49.0 24) ALABAMA 8.0 10) VILLANOVA 39.0 26) OREGON STATE 7.0 11) OHIO STATE 35.0 27) PACIFIC 6.0 12) NEBRASKA 34.0 28) PITTSBURGH 4.0 13) AUBURN 27.0 28) TOLEDO 4.0 14) NORTHWESTERN 26.0 28) KANSAS 4.0 15) UCLA 24.0 31) RICE 2.0 16) SOUTH CAROLINA 23.0 31) GEO. WASHINGTON 2.0 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 23, 1995 

tVENT: 1 WOMEN'S 200 

US OPEN RECORD: 1:28.90 
NCAA RECORD: 1:28 . 90 
POOL RECORD: 1:29.83 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 

FINAL RESULTS 

YARDS 

TEXAS 
TEXAS 
TEXAS 

FREESTYLE RELAY 

1:33.51 

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS 

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 

1) GEORGIA 
1) PIMENTEL, LIESL 
2) COOLE, LISA 

FR 
so 

:22.79 
:22.72 

1: 31. 03 
3) MORRISON, ANDREA 
4) BLACKMON, HEATHER 

1989 
1989 
1990 

FINAL 

1:30.84 
SR :23.33 
JR :22.00 

2) STANFORD 1:31.57 1:31.05 1) TONG, JESSICA 
2) BICKNELL, BECKY 

3) MICHIGAN 
1) STONE, MELISA 
2) GILLAM, MEGAN 

4) TEXAS 
1) STRADER, DANIELLE 
2) CHANG, DARBY 

5) ARIZONA 
1) HOSACK, SHANNON 
2) TAPPIN, ASHLEY 

6) NORTHWESTERN 

JR 
FR 

so 
JR 

so 
FR 

FR 
so 

1) SCHAARS, SUSAN SR 
2) BRANDENSTEIN,MARGARTJR 

7) VILLANOVA 
1) KOUSER, TAMMY JR 
2) MCCAFFREY, MEAGHAN SR 

8) SOUTHERN CAL. 
1) STACEY, LONNA FR 
2) STEPHEN, JENN JR 

CONSOLATION FINAL 

9) S. METHODIST 
1) MASTEBROEK, MARIEKE SO 
2) PUGGAARD, BERIT JR 

:23.10 
:22.88 

:23.21 
:22.77 

:23.18 
:22.69 

:23.48 
:22.53 

: 23.64 
:22.74 

:23.70 
:22.53 

:23.55 
:23.01 

:24.04 
:23.46 

3) JESPERSON, MICHELLE SO :23.19 
4) FRANCO, CLAUDIA SO :21.88 

1: 31. 43 
3) VAN SINGEL, DANA 
4) BENDEL, TALOR 

1:32.05 
3) ALLICK, INDIRA 
4) SPATZ, TAMMIE 

1:32.20 
3) WELCH, HEATHER 
4) GUMPERT, BECKY 

1:32.67 
3) BOOKER, MEREDITH 
4) PATON, KIM 

1:32.99 
3) COSMAN, AMANDA 
4) DYKSTRA, SARAH 

1:32.82 
3) SHORT, EMILY 
4) REINHOLDT, ULIRIKE 

1:33.49 
3) ELZERMAN, ELLEN 
4) JENSEN, GITTA 

1: 31. 55 
so :22.90 
FR :22.67 

1:31.71 
JR :23.38 
FR :22.46 

1:32.39 
SR :23.01 
FR : 23. 37 

1:32.78 
JR :23.06 
JR :23.34 

1:32.82 
FR :23.93 
SR : 22. 66 

1:33.00 
FR :23.42 
SR : 23. 02 

1 : 33.36 
so :23.30 
SR : 22. 56 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 



EVENT: 1 WOMEN'S 200 YARDS FREESTYLE RELAY (CONTINUED) 

10) TENNESSEE 1:33.50 1:33.77 
1) SHEFCHUNAS,CHRISTIE so :24.03 3) GOBRECHT, MICHELLE JR :23.78 2) LIVERS, STEPHANIE JR :23.48 4) deMAN, NICOLE JR :22.48 

11) TEXAS A&M 1:33.01 1:33.78 1) KNAPP, DENEAN JR :23.96 3) LePORIS, ANNA SR :23.26 2) SAUL, JENNIFER SR :23.02 4) GEYER, SUSIE SR :23.54 

12) UCLA 1:33.35 1:33.81 1) JENKINS, JILL FR :23.22 3) NORBERG, NATALIE SR :23.59 2) OESTING, MEGAN SR :23.81 4) FOSTER, KASEY FR :23.19 

13) PENN. STATE 1:33.70 1:34.02 1) RUDY, DENICA SR :23.87 3) VAN TASSEL, KAREN so :23.75 2) DUTTERA, SARA SR :23.45 4) KONDRA, CARMEN FR :22.95 

14) AUBURN 1:33.65 1:34.19 1) LeBLANC, BROOKE SR :23.58 3) REYNOLDS, KERI SR :23.60 2) ROBINSON, KIM FR :23.50 4) ALLEN, KATHY-LYN SR :23.51 

15) KANSAS 1:34.06 1:34.97 1) LUSTY, RONDA SR :23.67 3) CHRISTENSEN, DONNA JR :24.14 2) DAVIS-PELTIER, JENN JR :23.91 4) ANDREW, REBECCA so :23.25 

16) FLORIDA 1:33.89 1:36.24 1) BOOTH, LAURA SR :23.98 3) FRANCO, BARBARA JR :24.38 2) WALKER, AMY JR :23.57 4) HAZEL, BETH SR :24.31 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 23, 1995 

~ ✓ENT: 2 WOMEN'S 500 YARDS FREESTYLE 

US OPEN RECORD: 
NCAA RECORD: 
POOL RECORD: 

FINAL RESULTS 
PLACE NAME 

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 

4:34.39 
4:34.39 
4:34.39 

1) MCNERNEY, MIMOSA 
:55.19 :57.25 

2) DRYDEN, NIKKI 
:55.02 :56.96 

3) ANDERSON, SARAH 
:55.39 :57.04 

4) CAM, SANDRA 
:55.30 :56.94 

5) MIX, LESLIE 
:55.67 :56.93 

6) OBERHELMAN, AMY 
:55.12 :56 . 91 

7) SMITH, TOBIE 
:55.00 :56.80 

8) MAYO, GWEN 
:56.35 :57.90 

CONSOLATION FINAL 

JANET EVANS 
JANET EVANS 
JANET EVANS 

YEAR TEAM 

JR FLORIDA 
:57.28 :56.79 

so FLORIDA 
:57.17 :57.48 

so STANFORD 
:57.26 :57.46 

JR s. METHODIST 
:57.32 :57.54 

so TENNESSEE 
:57.09 :57.35 

FR STANFORD 
:57.29 :57.64 

SR TEXAS 
:57.50 :58.05 

so VIRGINIA 
:58.23 :58.70 

9) BRANSTETTER, HEATHERFR ARIZONA 
:56.25 :57.73 :57.90 :57.69 

10) MARTIN, LISA FR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:56.04 :57.98 :57 . 58 :58.22 

11) HUTCHISON, JENN SR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:56.35 :58.04 :57 . 99 :57.72 

12) SPLICHALOVA, OLGA FR MINNESOTA 
:55.96 :58.22 :58.72 :58.32 

13) LARSEN, ALEXIS FR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:55.85 :58.00 :58.54 :59.06 

14) JAY, JOCELYN JR OHIO STATE 
:56.10 :58.48 :59.00 :58.66 

15) BOWMAN, BAMBI so GEO. WASHINGTON 
:55 . 83 :58.34 :57.98 :59.02 

16) COSMAN, AMANDA FR VILLANOVA 
:57.32 :58.90 :59.83 1:00.02 

STANFORD 
STANFORD 
STANFORD 

TRIALS 

4:42.73 
:55.35 

4:43.01 
:55.47 

4:46.49 
:56.22 

4:45.94 
:56.30 

4:46.30 
:56.63 

4:44.97 
:57.04 

4:44.17 
:57.25 

4:46.74 
:58.32 

4:46.75 
:56.34 

4:48.63 
:57.69 

4:47.76 
:57.58 

4:48.14 
:57.73 

4:48.92 
:57.93 

4:46.80 
:57.16 

4:48.97 
:58.77 

4:48.13 
:59.99 

1990 
1990 
1990 

FINAL 

4:41.86 

4:42.10 

4:43.37 

4:43.40 

4:43.67 

4:44.00 

4:44.60 

4:49.50 

4:45.91 

4:47.51 

4:47.68 

4:48.95 

4:49.38 

4:49.40 

4:49.94 

4:56.06 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 23, 1995 

_,VENT: 3 WOMEN'S 200 YARDS INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 

us OPEN RECORD: 1:55.54 SUMMER SANDERS STANFORD 
NCAA RECORD: 1:55.54 SUMMER SANDERS STANFORD 
POOL RECORD: 1 : 55 . 54 SUMMER SANDERS STANFORD 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 2:03.23 

FINAL RESULTS 
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS 

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 

1) THOMPSON, JENNY SR STANFORD 1:58.06 
:25.46 :29.20 :35.12 :27.85 

2) WAGNER, ALLISON FR FLORIDA 1:57.93 
:26.29 :29.84 :34.43 :27.15 

3) QUANCE, KRISTINE so SOUTHERN CAL. 1:59.35 
:26.47 :30.14 :33.96 :28.19 

4) GUSTIN, RACHEL so MICHIGAN 1:59.82 
:26.98 :30.13 :33.48 :28.60 

5) FINDLAY, LUCY JR LOUISIANA STATE 2:00.48 
:26.20 :29.78 :34.94 :28.52 

6) SCHRODER, MICHELE FR TEXAS 2:00.14 
:26.58 :30.39 :33.89 :28.83 

7) CHANG, DARBY FR TEXAS 2:01.32 
:26.47 :30.07 :36.51 :28.88 

8) JOHNSON, KIM FR MICHIGAN 2:01.40 
:26.46 :30.50 :35.86 :29.28 

CONSOLATION FINAL 

9) GUMPERT, BECKY FR ARIZONA 2:01.47 
:27.14 :30.89 :34.18 :28.37 

10) KASZUBA, BEATA JR ARIZONA STATE 2:01.52 
:27.55 : 31. 45 :33.12 :28.52 

11) NAVTA, JODI so MICHIGAN 2:01.52 
:26.98 :30.82 :34.38 :28.47 

12) HUMPHREY, ALECIA SR MICHIGAN 2:01.52 
:26.63 :29.65 :35.69 :29.03 

13) BREAUX, ALEGRA FR MICHIGAN 2:01.69 
:26.83 : 31.07 :35.08 :28.21 

14) THAYER, KENDRA SR STANFORD 2:01.56 
:27.24 :30.67 :34.82 :29.10 

15) FARMER, GINNY so RICE 2:01.77 
:26.95 : 31.01 :36 ~22 :28.51 

16) MANGLITZ, KARA FR GEORGIA 2:01.59 
:26.40 : 31.10 :36.41 :28.89 

1992 
1992 
1 992 

FINAL 

1:57.63 

1:57.71 

1:58.76 

1:59.19 

1:59.44 

1:59.69 

2:01.93 

2:02.10 

2:00.58 

2:00.64 

2:00.65 

2:01.00 

2 :01. 19 

2:01.83 

2:02.69 

2:02.80 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 16, 1995 

...:;VENT : 4 WOMEN'S 50 YARDS FREESTYLE 

US OPEN RECORD: :21.77 
NCAA RECORD: :21.77 
POOL RECORD: :21.92 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 

FINAL RESULTS 
PLACE NAME 

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 

1) TAPPIN, ASHLEY 
2) FRANCO, CLAUDIA 
3) BLACKMON, HEATHER 
4) PIMENTEL, LIESL 
5) deMAN, NICOLE 
6) TONG, JESSICA 
7) MCCAFFREY, MEAGHAN 
8) STONE, MELISA 

CONSOLATION FINAL 

9) STRADER, DANIELLE 
10) VAN LOBEN SELS, AMY 
11) KOLBISEN, LIESL 
12) JENSEN, GITTA 
12) GILLAM, MEGAN 
14) LeBLANC, BROOKE 
15) DYKSTRA, SARAH 
16) HOSACK, SHANNON 

AMY VAN DYKEN COLORADO STATE 
AMY VAN DYKEN COLORADO STATE 
LEIGH ANN FETTER TEXAS 

:23.37 

YEAR TEAM TRIALS 

so 
so 
JR 
FR 
JR 
JR 
SR 
so 

so 
SR 
FR 
SR 
JR 
SR 
SR 
FR 

ARIZONA 
STANFORD 
GEORGIA 
GEORGIA 
TENNESSEE 
STANFORD 
VILLANOVA 
MICHIGAN 

TEXAS 
OREGON STATE 
PACIFIC 
S. METHODIST 
MICHIGAN 
AUBURN 
VILLANOVA 
ARIZONA 

:22.70 
:23.00 
:23.00 
:22.94 
:22.75 
:22.96 
:22.99 
:23.00 

:23.11 
:23.24 
:23.21 
:23.12 
:23.11 
:23.30 
:23.20 
:23.12 

1994 
1994 
1990 

FINAL 

:22.34 
:22.72 
:22.76 
:22.87 
:22.98 
:23.00 
:23.08 
:23.15 

:23.12 
:23.15 
:23.26 
:23.29 
:23.29 
:23.31 
:23.33 
:23.44 



~VENT: 5 

N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 16, 1995 

WOMEN'S 1 SPRINGBOARD DIVING 

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 

METER 

375.00 

SEMI 
RANK 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

NAME YEAR TEAM PRELIM FINALS FINALS 

SANTINI, CHERIL SR 
DALTON, KAREN SR 
CARTER, ROBIN SR 
STEPHENSON, JANETTE JR 
RICHETELLI, EILEEN SR 
ALBERTY, VIVIAN SR 
CLARK, OLIVIA SR 
BAKER, JENNY JR 

9 WIGGINTON, SHERRY JR 
10 BONNER, TRACY JR 
11 BERG, ANDREA SO 
12 LAWRENCE, HEATHER FR 
13 SMITH, REYNA 20 
14 LEWANDOWSKI, SUNDAY JR 
15 GARDNER, MEGAN SO 
16 SIXBURY, KARA SR 

17 JOHNSON, TINA JR 
18 DIXSON, JENNIFER JR 
19 HARNLY, JENNIFER SR 
20 ROJOHN, MICHELLE JR 
21 MARTIN, KARA SR 
22 HOGAN, AIMEE SO 
23 SIMMONS, ERIN JR 
24 CNOTA, JENNIFER JR 
25 BLEICH, DANA SO 
26 GILBERT, ALEXIS FR 
27 HUTCHINSON, AMY SO 
28 WEISKITTEL, PAIGE SR 
29 STRALEY, KAREN SR 
30 SAPORITO, DONNA 
31 WILCOX, TRACY FR 

S. METHODIST 
OHIO STATE 
TEXAS 
OHIO STATE 
STANFORD 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
HOUSTON 
KENTUCKY 

TEXAS 
TENNESSEE 
MINNESOTA 
FLORIDA 
TOLEDO 
PITTSBURGH 
STANFORD 
PITTSBURGH 

KENTUCKY 
INDIANA 
NEBRASKA 
KANSAS 
MINNESOTA 
OHIO STATE 
UCLA 
ARIZONA STATE 
ALABAMA 
S. METHODIST 
WRIGHT STATE 
S. METHODIST 
ARKANSAS 
ST. JOHN'S (NY) 
UCLA 

404.25 
408.20 
427.60 
418.75 
399.05 
409.60 
395.15 
387.70 

385.65 
384.40 
384.15 
383.65 
381.45 
375.75 
372.60 
372.15 

371.35 
369.35 
368.45 
362.10 
357.35 
353.50 
353.40 
340.05 
333.30 
327.90 
319.70 
317.35 
315.70 
306.45 
303.70 

208.00 
197.15 
197.00 
178.50 
193.00 
193.85 
191.85 
181.85 

454.00 
453.75 
440.80 
440 . 40 
440.20 
439.05 
419.25 
397.45 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 16, 1995 

~ JENT : 6 WOMEN'S 400 YARDS MEDLEY RELAY 

US OPEN RECORD: 3:35.64 
NCAA RECORD: 3:35.64 
POOL RECORD: 3:35.64 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 

FINAL RESULTS 
PLACE NAME 

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 

1) MICHIGAN 
1) HUMPHREY, ALECIA 
2) GUSTIN, RACHEL 

2) NEBRASKA 
1) GLAZEBROOK, JANE 
2) HEYNS, PENNY 

3) S. METHODIST 
1) ELZERMAN, ELLEN 
2) HANEL, ALEXENDRA 

STANFORD 
STANFORD 
STANFORD 

3:45.21 

YEAR TEAM 

SR : 54. 45 
so 1:00.43 

SR :56.52 
JR :59.74 

so : 56. 37 
so 1:02.11 

TRIALS 

3:39.60 
3) BENDEL, TALOR 
4) GILLAM, MEGAN 

3:40.65 
3) LAUREN, MIKAELA 
4) DODD, MELANIE 

3:44.10 
3) PUGGAARD, BERIT 
4) JENSEN, GITTA 

1992 
1992 
1 992 

FINAL 

3:38.40 
FR :53.54 
JR :49.98 

3:40.86 
FR :55.40 
JR :49.20 

3:41.40 
JR :53.75 
SR :49.17 

4) ARIZONA 3:42.64 3:41.70 1) WELCH, HEATHER 
2) GUMPERT, BECKY 

5) GEORGIA 
I) WEAVER, JULIE 
2) ADAMS, LAURA 

6) SOUTHERN CAL. 
1) GITTINGS, ANGELA 
2) SHORT, EMILY 

7) TEXAS 
1) CHANG, DARBY 
2) SCHRODER, MICHELE 

STANFORD 
1) TONG, JESSICA 
2) THAYER, KENDRA 

CONSOLATION FINAL 

9) AUBURN 
1) WENGLARSKI, ANNE 
2) REYNOLDS, KERI 

SR : 54. 97 
FR 1:02.32 

JR :56.97 
SR 1:02.46 

so :55.24 
FR 1:02.24 

FR : 56 .12 
FR 1:01.58 

JR :54.81 
SR 1:03.09 

so : 55. 55 
SR 1:01.14 

3) SCHOLZEN, ELIZABETH SR :55.61 
4) TAPPIN, ASHLEY SO :48.80 

3:42.34 
3) COOLE, LISA 
4) BLACKMON, HEATHER 

3:42.79 
3) QUANCE, KRISTINE 
4) STEPHEN, JENN 

3:42.80 
3) STRADER, DANIELLE 
4) SPATZ, TAMMIE 

3:41.52 
3) THOMPSON, JENNY 
4) FRANCO, CLAUDIA 

3:44 . 20 
3) SHERWOOD, LIZ 
4) LeBLANC, BROOKE 

3:42.25 
so : 53. 26 
JR :49.56 

3:42.33 
so : 54. 83 
JR :50.02 

3:43.13 
so :55.77 
FR :49.66 

DISQUAL 
SR : 53. 02 
SO DISQUAL 

3:42.80 
FR : 55. 22 
SR :50.89 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 



EVENT: 6 WOMEN'S 400 YARDS MEDLEY RELAY (CONTINUED) 

10) UCLA 3:45.45 J:43.98 
1) JENKINS, JILL FR :55.64 3) SALMEEN, ANNETTE JR :54.58 
2) ETTER, LINDSAY FR 1:02.80 4) NORBERG, NATALIE SR :50.96 

11) ARIZONA STATE 3:44.26 3:44.86 
1) JEFFREY, CHRIS JR :57.27 3) URBAN, LISA JR :56.79 2) KASZUBA, BEATA JR :59.38 4) SOHLEN, ERIKA FR : 51. 42 

12) SOUTH CAROLINA 3:45.95 3:46.50 
1) McCARTHY, MICHELLE JR :56.32 3) NIXON, JESSICA so :55.75 2) HENNINGER, SARA SR 1:03.66 4) FRMS, KERRY JR :50.77 

13) ALABAMA 3:45.62 3:46.54 1) POTTER, STACY JR :55.44 3) JONES, KAREN FR : 55.55 2) RHODES, KATHERINE SR 1:02.70 4) LINDBERG, ANNA JR :52.85 

14) LOUISIANA STATE 3:48.36 3:46.57 1) FINDLAY, LUCY JR :56.05 3) UNRUH, CINDY SR :55.86 2) GIBBS, BECKY so 1:02.78 4) BANDA, JENNIFER so : 51. 88 

MINNESOTA 3:46.26 DISQUAL 1) ANDERSON, KIRSTEN SR :57.98 3) SCHUH, TANYA so :54.63 2) HEGENER, GRETCHEN FR 1:02.69 4) KLASSEN, KARI FR DISQUAL 

NORTHWESTERN 3:45.62 DISQUAL 1) BRANDENSTEIN,MARGARTJR :56.31 3) DREESSEN, NICOLE SR :55.87 2) WICKE, CHRISTY SR 1:03.56 4) BOOKER, MEREDITH JR DISQUAL 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 

March 23, 1995 

~JENT: 1 WOMEN'S 200 

US OPEN RECORD: 1:28.90 
NCAA RECORD: 1:28.90 
POOL RECORD: 1:29.83 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 
TRIALS 

RANK HT PL NAME 

1) 3 1 GEORGIA 
1) PIMENTEL, LIESL 
2) COOLE, LISA 

2) 2 1 MICHIGAN 
1) STONE, MELISA 
2) GILLAM, MEGAN 

3) 3 2 STANFORD 
1) FRANCO, CLAUDIA 
2) GASSNER, LINDSAY 

4) 3 3 TEXAS 
1) STRADER, DANIELLE 
2) CHANG, DARBY 

5) 2 2 ARIZONA 
1) TAPPIN, ASHLEY 
2) WELCH, HEATHER 

6) 2 3 NORTHWESTERN 

FR 
so 

so 
JR 

so 
FR 

so 
FR 

so 
SR 

1) SCHAARS, SUSAN SR 
2) BRANDENSTEIN,MARGARTJR 

7) 1 1 SOUTHERN CAL. 
1) STACEY, LONNA FR 
2) STEPHEN, JENN JR 

8) 1 2 VILLANOVA 
1) KOUSER, TAMMY JR 
2) McCAFFREY, MEAGHAN SR 

9) 1 3 TEXAS A&M 
1) KNAPP, DENEAN JR 
2) SAUL, JENNIFER SR 

10) 1 4 UCLA 
1) JENKINS, JILL FR 
2) OESTING, MEGAN SR 

) 1 5 S. METHODIST 
1) MASTEBROEK, MARIEKE SO 
2) JENSEN, GITTA SR 

YARDS FREESTYLE RELAY 

TEXAS 
TEXAS 
TEXAS 

YEAR 

1:33.51 

TEAM 

:22.83 
:22.90 

:23.10 
:22.58 

:23.05 
:22.97 

:23.21 
:22.71 

:22.95 
:22.92 

:23.40 
:22.97 

:23.37 
:22.90 

:23.72 
:22.70 

:23.80 
:22.79 

:23 . 31 
:23.54 

:23.76 
:22.90 

TIME 

1:31.03 
3) MORRISON, ANDREA 
4) BLACKMON, HEATHER 

1:31.43 
3) VAN SINGEL, DANA 
4) BENDEL, TALOR 

1: 31. 57 
3) BICKNELL, BECKY 
4) TONG, JESSICA 

1:32.05 
3) SPATZ, TAMMIE 
4) DUBBE, LISA 

1:32.20 
3) HOSACK, SHANNON 
4) STRUCK, EMILY 

1:32.67 
3) BOOKER, MEREDITH 
4) PATON, KIM 

1:32.82 

1989 
1989 
1990 

SR 
JR 

so 
FR 

FR 
JR 

FR 
so 

FR 
JR 

JR 
JR 

3) SHORT, EMILY FR 
4) REINHOLDT, ULIRIKE SR 

1:32.99 
3) COSMAN, AMANDA FR 
4) DYKSTRA, SARAH SR 

1:33.01 
3) LePORIS, ANNA SR 
4) GEYER, SUSIE SR 

1:33.35 
3) NORBERG, NATALIE SR 
4) FOSTER, KASEY FR 

1:33.49 
3) ELZERMAN, ELLEN 
4) PUGGAARD, BERIT 

so 
JR 

:23.11 
:22.19 

:22.91 
:22.84 

:23.15 
:22.40 

:22.66 
:23.47 

:22.79 
:23.54 

:22.97 
:23.33 

:23.46 
:23.09 

:23.63 
:22.94 

:23.17 
:23.25 

:23.42 
:23.08 

:23.41 
:23.42 



EVENT: 1 WOMEN'S 200 YARDS FREESTYLE RELAY (CONTINUED) 
12) 3 4 TENNESSEE 1:33.50 1) SHEFCHUNAS,CHRISTIE so :23.94 3) GOBRECHT, MICHELLE JR :23.80 2) LIVERS, STEPHANIE JR :23.45 4) deMAN, NICOLE JR :22.31 
13) 1 6 AUBURN 1:33.65 1) ROBINSON, KIM FR :23.79 3) REYNOLDS, KERI SR :23.65 2) LeBLANC, BROOKE SR :22.97 4) ALLEN, KATHY- LYN SR :23.24 
14) 2 4 PENN. STATE 1:33.70 1) RUDY, DENICA SR :23.66 3) VAN TASSEL, KAREN so :23.87 2) DUTTERA, SARA SR :23.37 4) KONDRA, CARMEN FR :22.80 
15) 2 5 FLORIDA 1:33.89 1) BOOTH, LAURA SR :23.65 3) WALKER, AMY JR :23.66 2) WAGNER, ALLISON FR :23.33 4) DRYDEN, NIKKI so :23.25 
16) 3 5 KANSAS 1:34.06 1) LUSTY, RONDA SR :23.45 3) CHRISTENSEN, DONNA JR :23.97 2) DAVIS-PELTIER, JENN JR :23.58 4) ANDREW, REBECCA so :23.06 
17) 3 6 NEBRASKA 1:34.29 1) DODD, MELANIE JR :23.33 3) LAUREN, MIKAELA FR :23.73 2) CAREW, ERIN FR :23.44 4) RUSSELL, JULIA so :23.79 
18) 2 6 SOUTH CAROLINA 1:34.81 1) FRAAS, KERRY JR :23.36 3) NIXON, JESSICA so :23.51 2) CALKINS, VALERY so :23.78 4) McCARTHY, MICHELLE JR :24.16 

J) 3 7 ARIZONA STATE 1:35.30 1) SOHLEN, ERIKA FR :23.94 3) JEFFREY, CHRIS JR :23.77 2) URBAN, LISA JR :23.96 4) KASZUBA, BEATA JR :23.63 
20) 2 7 WISCONSIN 1:35.61 1) OFFERMAN, LOUISA so :24.00 3) FREIMAN, PAIGE JR :23.75 2) RASMUSSON, ANNIKA so :23.80 4) DeCROIX, KIM so :24.06 



~✓ENT: 2 

N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 

March 23, 1995 

WOMEN'S 500 YARDS FREESTYLE 

US OPEN RECORD: 4:34.39 
4:34.39 
4:34.39 

JANET EVANS 
JANET EVANS 
JANET EVANS 

STANFORD 
STANFORD 
STANFORD 

NCAA RECORD: 
POOL RECORD: 
TRIALS 

RANK HT PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME 
1) 6 1 McNERNEY, MIMOSA JR FLORIDA 4:42.73 :54.73 :56.55 :56.92 :57.42 :57.11 2) 5 1 DRYDEN, NIKKI SO FLORIDA 4:43.01 :54.12 :56.61 :57.10 :57.91 :57.27 3) 5 2 SMITH, TOBIE SR TEXAS 4:44.17 :54.76 :57.13 :57.82 :57.88 :56.58 4) 5 3 OBERHELMAN, AMY FR STANFORD 4:44.97 :54.81 :57.06 :57.40 :58.14 :57.56 5) 7 1 CAM, SANDRA JR S. METHODIST 4:45.94 :55.71 :57.78 :57.58 :57.91 :56.96 6) 7 2 MIX, LESLIE SO TENNESSEE 4:46.30 :56.21 :57.08 :57.50 :58.27 :57.24 7) 4 1 ANDERSON, SARAH SO STANFORD 4:46.49 :56.09 :57.66 :57.68 :57.66 :57.40 8) 6 2 MAYO, GWEN SO VIRGINIA 4:46.74 :55.39 :57.63 :57.79 :58.22 :57.71 )) 7 3 BRANSTETTER, HEATHERFR ARIZONA 4:46.75 :55.68 :58.20 :57.67 :57.92 :57.28 10) 7 4 JAY, JOCELYN JR OHIO STATE 4:46.80 :55.80 :57.81 :57.99 :57.85 :57.35 11) 7 5 HUTCHISON, JENN SR SOUTHERN CAL. 4:47.76 :55.94 :57.77 :57.78 :58.10 :58.17 12) 3 1 COSMAN, AMANDA FR VILLANOVA 4:48.13 :56.29 :58.60 :58.44 :57.83 :56.97 13) 4 2 SPLICHALOVA, OLGA FR MINNESOTA 4:48.14 :55.77 :57.50 :58.15 :58.48 :58.24 14) 6 3 MARTIN, LISA FR SOUTHERN CAL. 4:48.63 :55.12 :45.23 1:11.59 :59.19 :57.50 15) 7 6 LARSEN, ALEXIS FR SOUTHERN CAL. 4:48.92 :56.19 :57.92 :58.13 :58.35 :58.33 16) 5 4 BOWMAN, BAMBI SO GEO. WASHINGTON 4:48.97 :55.72 :57.78 :58.06 :58.62 :58.79 17) 4 3 SALMEEN, ANNETTE JR UCLA 4:49.09 :57.57 :58.10 :57.53 :57.58 :58.31 18) 6 4 KENNEDY, DANIELLE SR GEORGIA 4:49.29 :55.26 :57.67 :58.38 :59.07 :58.91 19) 3 2 KAMPFE, ANNE SO MICHIGAN 4:49.36 :56.97 :58.83 :58.14 :57.44 :57.98 20) 6 5 HEATH, KELLY SR KENTUCKY 4:49.90 :54.94 :57.64 :58.45 :59.10 :59.77 21) 6 6 MILLER, CHRISTINE FR NORTH CAROLINA 4:49.93 :55.16 :57.94 :58.43 :59.29 :59.11 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

1990 
1990 
1990 



EVENT: 2 WOMEN'S 500 YARDS FREESTYLE (CONTINUED) 
22) 2 1 JOENSSON, ANN SOFIE SO ALABAMA 4:50 . 05 :56.61 :58.33 :58.43 :58.55 :58.13 22) 5 5 KLINE, LAURIE FR ARIZONA 4:50.05 :55.45 :57.42 :58.24 :59.79 :59.15 24) 6 7 SKILLMAN, JANE JR STANFORD 4:50.13 :55.55 :57.78 :58.63 :59.29 :58.88 25) 5 6 CURRAH, JOANNE JR ARIZONA STATE 4:50.16 : 55 . 78 :58.25 : 58.77 : 59 . 06 :58.30 26) 3 3 RASMUSSON, ANNIKA SO WISCONSIN 4:50.42 :56.59 :58.76 :57.78 :58.26 :59.03 27) 7 7 CALKINS, VALERY SO SOUTH CAROLINA 4:50.58 :55.62 :57.95 :58.43 :59.21 :59.37 28) 3 4 MILLIS, JULIE JR TENNESSEE 4:50.84 :56.19 :58.64 : 59.26 :58.95 :57.80 29) 5 7 RUTKOWSKI, NICOLE SO VIRGINIA 4:51.34 :56 . 04 :58.79 :59.12 :59.33 :58.06 30) 3 5 KOLE, JULIE SR STANFORD 4:51.41 :55.87 :58.46 :58.89 :59.81 :58.38 31) 7 8 JEFFREY, CHRIS JR ARIZONA STATE 4:51.60 :56.68 :57.80 :58.15 :59.32 :59.65 32) 3 6 DALTON, LEIGH FR KENTUCKY 4:51.85 :56.12 :58.81 :59.04 :59.36 :58.52 33) 4 4 SUNDAY, KRIS JR TEXAS 4:51.97 :55.77 :58.59 :59.31 :59.40 :58.90 34) 2 2 NORBERG, NATALIE SR UCLA 4:52.07 :55.68 :58.96 :59.59 :59.34 :58.50 35) 4 5 BUNTING, KARIN FR MICHIGAN 4:52.42 :57.29 :59.14 :58.57 :58.85 :58.57 5) 6 8 BERTELINK, CINDY FR UCLA 4:52.69 :55.80 :58.66 :59.20 :59.95 :59.08 37) 2 3 LIVERS, STEPHANIE JR TENNESSEE 4:53.38 :57.30 :59.09 :58.56 :59.28 :59.15 38) 4 6 HACKIEWICZ, BECKY SR ARIZONA STATE 4:53.44 :56.00 :58.51 :59.14 1:00.42 :59.37 39) 2 4 ROSSI, ELIZABETH FR PENN. STATE 4:53.76 :56.82 :59.27 :59.37 :59.56 :58.74 40) 4 7 STOVER, JOY FR NORTHWESTERN 4:53.79 :56.89 :59.29 :58.78 :59.53 :59.30 41) 2 5 KNAPP, JESSICA FR GEORGIA 4:53.83 :56.76 :59.34 :59.79 :59.68 :58.26 42) 1 1 PHILIPPS, MAUREEN FR ARIZONA 4:55.08 :58.64 1:00.01 :59.92 :58.88 :57.63 43) 1 2 FRANCO, BARBARA JR FLORIDA 4:55.34 :57.11 :59.54 1:00.03 :59.79 :58.87 44) 3 7 DeCROIX, KIM SO WISCONSIN 4:55.81 :56.48 :59.36 1:00.10 1:00.21 :59.66 45) 2 6 YENGLIN, LAURA JR NORTHWESTERN 4:55.99 :57.41 :58.84 :59.26 :59.99 1:00.49 46) 4 8 SCHOLZEN, ELIZABETH SR ARIZONA 4:56.05 :56.01 :58.79 :59.83 1:00.35 1:01.07 47) 1 3 NOTT, MELISSA SO NORTHWESTERN 4:57.32 :56.80 1:00.06 1:00.04 1:00.21 1:00.21 48) 3 8 JACOB, LISA JR STANFORD 4:57.61 :55.59 :58.87 1:00.43 1:01.73 1:00.99 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 



EVENT: 2 WOMEN'S 500 YARDS FREESTYLE (CONTINUED) 
49) 1 4 WILKINS, BRIANNA so NEBRASKA 4:57.85 

:57.24 :59.43 1:00.24 1:00.59 1:00.35 10) 5 8 WILSON, KIMBERLY FR MINNESOTA 4:58.71 
:56.97 1:00.36 1:00.86 1:00.87 :59.65 

51) 2 7 PARK, HEATHER JR NEBRASKA 5:01.57 
:57.42 :59.73 1:00.37 1:01.49 1:02.56 

52) 1 5 CARD, MELISSA SR s . METHODIST 5:02.25 
:58.00 1 : 00.33 1 : 00.69 1:01.31 1 :0 1. 92 53) 2 8 HANNA, ANNE so GEORGIA 5:03.47 
:58.02 1:00.51 1:01.09 1:02.26 1:01.59 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 23, 1995 

~✓ENT: 3 WOMEN'S 200 

US OPEN RECORD: 1:55.54 
NCAA RECORD: 1:55.54 
POOL RECORD: 1:55.54 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 
TRIALS 

RANK HT PL NAME 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

7) 

8) 

9) 

10) 

10) 

10) 

13) 

14) 

15) 

16) 

17) 

18) 

19) 

20) 

6 

6 

5 

4 

4 

5 

6 

4 

5 

1 

4 

6 

2 

6 

6 

5 

4 

5 

3 

2 

1 WAGNER, ALLISON 
:26.08 :29.50 

2 THOMPSON, JENNY 
:25.56 :29.20 

1 QUANCE, KRISTINE 
:26.39 :30.53 

1 GUSTIN, RACHEL 
:27.08 :30.06 

2 SCHRODER, MICHELE 
:26.86 :31.03 

2 FINDLAY, LUCY 
:26.18 :29.89 

3 CHANG, DARBY 
:25.90 :29.96 

3 JOHNSON, KIM 
:26.80 :30.69 

3 GUMPERT, BECKY 
:26.87 :31.11 

1 KASZUBA, BEATA 
:27.41 :32.02 

4 HUMPHREY, ALECIA 
:26.57 :29.68 

4 NAVTA, JODI 
:26.85 :30.84 

1 THAYER, KENDRA 
:27.41 :30.40 

5 MANGLITZ, KARA 
:26.03 :30.45 

6 BREAUX, ALEGRA 
:27.27 :30.85 

4 FARMER, GINNY 
:26.92 :30.83 

5 MAGGIO, SARAH 
:27.09 :30.56 

5 CONWAY, SHEILA 
:27.20 :30.01 

1 GEYER, SUSIE 
:26.70 :30.86 

2 REYNOLDS, KERI 
:26.95 :32.35 

YARDS INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 

SUMMER SANDERS 
SUMMER SANDERS 
SUMMER SANDERS 

2:03.23 

YEAR TEAM 

FR FLORIDA 
:34.30 :28.05 

SR STANFORD 
:35.28 :28.02 

SO SOUTHERN CAL. 
:34.17 :28.26 

SO MICHIGAN 
:33.85 :28.83 

FR TEXAS 
:33.78 :28.47 

STANFORD 
STANFORD 
STANFORD 

JR LOUISIANA STATE 
:36.09 :28.32 

TIME 

1:57.93 

1:58.06 

1:59.35 

1:59.82 

2:00.14 

2:00.48 

2:01.32 

2: 01. 40 

2: 01. 47 

2:01.52 

2:01.52 

2: 01. 52 

2:01.56 

2:01.59 

2:01.69 

2:01.77 

2:02.15 

2:02.16 

2:02.54 

2:02.75 

FR TEXAS 
:36.41 :29.05 

FR MICHIGAN 
:35.24 :28.67 

FR ARIZONA 
:34.75 :28.74 

JR ARIZONA STATE 
:33.19 :28.90 

SR MICHIGAN 
:35.65 :29.62 

SO MICHIGAN 
:34.94 :28.89 

SR STANFORD 
:34.78 :28.97 

FR GEORGIA 
:36.22 :28.89 

FR MICHIGAN 
:34.99 :28.58 

SO RICE 
:35.79 :28.23 

FR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:35.86 :28.64 

SR CALIFORNIA 
:36.23 :28.72 

SR TEXAS A&M 
:35.64 :29.34 

SR AUBURN 
:33.98 :29.47 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

1992 
1992 
1992 



EVENT: 

21) 

"'2) 

23) 

24) 

25) 

26) 

27) 

28) 

29) 

30) 

31) 

32) 

33) 

34) 

36) 

37) 

38) 

39) 

40) 

41) 

42) 

43) 

44) 

45) 

46) 

47) 

3 

5 

2 

5 

4 

6 

1 

4 

3 

3 

2 

2 

1 

3 

6 

5 

1 

1 

2 

4 

2 

3 

3 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 WOMEN'S 200 YARDS INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 

2 NUNEMAKER, SARAH 
:27.48 :30.81 

6 BOOTH, LAURA 
:27.34 :31.59 

3 ALLICK, INDIRA 
:26.72 :30.60 

7 HANEL, ALEXENDRA 
:26.94 :31.25 

6 FRAZER, KELLY 
:26.87 :29.98 

7 NILSEN, KRISTIN 
:28.09 :30.84 

2 TODISCO, JEAN 
:26.70 :31.68 

7 NIXON, JESSICA 
:26.96 :31.01 

3 SANDS, JENNIFER 
:27.40 :31.39 

4 REPETTO, LESLIE 
:27.72 :31.36 

4 GIBBS, BECKY 
:27.58 :31.77 

5 CROOKS, CATHY 
:27.48 :30.97 

3 HEROLD, LARISSA 
:27.22 :30.60 

5 TELLEGEN, KRISTEL 
:28.04 :31.46 

8 OOI, MAY 
:26.85 :32.66 

8 WALKER, AMY 
:27.29 :32.19 

4 SHERWOOD, LIZ 
:26.95 :32.73 

5 FREIMAN, PAIGE 
:27.77 :31.43 

6 CORNELIUS, KELLI 
:27.05 :31.49 

8 NODA, MAYUKA 
:27.03 :32.08 

7 KIMURA, ERI 
:27.27 :31.32 

6 BANDA, JENNIFER 
:27.70 :30.74 

7 RUSSELL, JULIA 
:27.13 :32.51 

8 LEACH, TARA 
:26.54 :30.32 

6 GITTINGS, ANGELA 
:27.35 :30.25 

8 HEDMAN, KATIE 
:28.59 :33.37 

7 KRIEG, JODI 
:26.76 :30.49 

FR AUBURN 
:35.67 :28.91 

SR FLORIDA 
:36.76 :27.21 

JR TEXAS 
:36.77 :28.90 

SO S . METHODIST 
: 35 . 15 :29.68 

SO GEORGIA 
:36.38 :29.96 

FR KANSAS 
:34.96 :29.50 

FR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:36.23 :28.89 

SO SOUTH CAROLINA 
:36.43 :29.36 

FR ILLINOIS 
:36.73 :28.27 

JR VIRGINIA 
:35.06 :29.72 

SO LOUISIANA STATE 
:35.88 :28.92 

SR NEBRASKA 
:36.99 :28.72 

JR CALIFORNIA 
:37 . 89 :28.48 

SO MIAMI (FLA) 
:35.72 :28.98 

SO NEVADA-RENO 
:35.80 :29.11 

JR FLORIDA 
:36.89 :28.15 

FR AUBURN 
:36.31 :28.67 

JR WISCONSIN 
:37.21 :28.41 

SR UC SANTA BARBARA 
:36.52 :29.81 

SO UCLA 
:36.80 :29.01 

SO SOUTHERN CAL. 
:36.59 :29.75 

SO LOUISIANA STATE 
:36.70 :29.98 

SO NEBRASKA 
:36.07 :29.57 

SO TEXAS 
:39.07 :29.64 

SO SOUTHERN CAL. 
:38.72 :29.59 

SR OHIO STATE 
:35.00 :29.13 

FR FLORIDA STATE 
:39.17 :30.47 

2:02.87 

2:02.90 

2:02.99 

2:03.02 

2:03.19 

2:03.39 

2:03.50 

2:03.76 

2:03.79 

2:03.86 

2:04.15 

2:04.16 

2:04.19 

2:04.20 

2:04.42 

2:04.52 

2:04.66 

2:04.82 

2:04.87 

2:04.92 

2:04.93 

2:05.12 

2:05.28 

2:05.57 

2:05.91 

2 : 06.09 

2:06.89 

(CONTINUED) 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 23, 1995 

.uv'ENT: 4 WOMEN'S 50 YARDS FREESTYLE 

US OPEN RECORD: :21.77 
NCAA RECORD: :21.77 
POOL RECORD: : 21 . 92 

AMY VAN DYKEN 
AMY VAN DYKEN 
LEIGH ANN FETTER 

COLORADO STATE 
COLORADO STATE 
TEXAS QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 

TRIALS 

RANK HT PL NAME YEAR 

1) 
2) 
3) 
4) 
5) 
6) 
6) 
6) 
9) 
9) 

11) 
11) 
13) 
14) 
1 5) 

5) 
17) 
18) 
19) 
19) 
21) 
21) 
23) 
24) 
25) 
26) 
27) 
28) 
29) 
30) 
30) 
32) 
33) 
34) 
35) 
35) 
37) 
38) 
39) 
40) 

7 1 TAPPIN, ASHLEY SO 
8 1 deMAN, NICOLE JR 
7 2 PIMENTEL, LIESL FR 
7 3 TONG, JESSICA JR 
8 2 McCAFFREY, MEAGHAN SR 
9 1 BLACKMON, HEATHER JR 
7 4 STONE, MELISA SO 
9 1 FRANCO, CLAUDIA SO 
9 3 STRADER, DANIELLE SO 
7 5 GILLAM, MEGAN JR 
5 1 HOSACK, SHANNON FR 
9 4 JENSEN, GITTA SR 
4 1 DYKSTRA, SARAH SR 
5 2 KOLBISEN, LIESL FR 
9 5 VAN LOBEN SELS, AMY SR 
8 3 LeBLANC, BROOKE SR 
8 4 DODD, MELANIE JR 
8 5 SPATZ, TAMMIE FR 
6 1 LUSTY, RONDA SR 
3 1 BICKNELL, BECKY FR 
6 2 STACEY, LONNA FR 
7 6 POTTER, STACY JR 
9 6 HAAG, KARI JR 
4 2 VAN SINGEL, DANA SO 
9 7 JENKINS, JILL FR 
6 3 FRAAS, KERRY JR 
8 6 EGAN, STEPHANIE JR 
2 1 JESPERSON, MICHELLE SO 
2 2 UNRUH, CINDY SR 
9 8 SCHAARS, SUSAN SR 
8 7 KOUSER, TAMMY JR 
5 3 BOOKER, MEREDITH JR 
6 4 RUDY, DENICA SR 
7 7 ANDREW, REBECCA SO 
6 5 JOHNSON, KIM FR 
5 4 GASSNER, LINDSAY FR 
6 6 SAUL, JENNIFER SR 
6 7 WELCH, HEATHER SR 
4 3 BRANDENSTEIN,MARGARTJR 
4 4 MACKIE, LISE FR 

:23.37 

TEAM 

ARIZONA 
TENNESSEE 
GEORGIA 
STANFORD 
VILLANOVA 
GEORGIA 
MICHIGAN 
STANFORD 
TEXAS 
MICHIGAN 
ARIZONA 
S. METHODIST 
VILLANOVA 
PACIFIC 
OREGON STATE 
AUBURN 
NEBRASKA 
TEXAS 
KANSAS 
STANFORD 
SOUTHERN CAL. 
ALABAMA 
NORTH CAROLINA 
MICHIGAN 
UCLA 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
BRIGHAM YOUNG 
STANFORD 
LOUISIANA STATE 
NORTHWESTERN 
VILLANOVA 
NORTHWESTERN 
PENN. STATE 
KANSAS 
MICHIGAN 
STANFORD 
TEXAS A&M 
ARIZONA 
NORTHWESTERN 
NEVADA-RENO 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

TIME 

:22 . 70 
:22.75 
:22.94 
:22.96 
:22.99 
:23.00 
:23.00 
:23.00 
:23.11 
:23.11 
:23.12 
:23.12 
:23.20 
:23.21 
:23.24 
:23.30 
:23.33 
:23.37 
:23.38 
:23.38 
:23.39 
:23.39 
:23.40 
:23.41 
:23.42 
:23.45 
:23.46 
:23.47 
:23.49 
:23.50 
:23.50 
:23.54 
:23.57 
:23.59 
:23.61 
:23.61 
:23.62 
:23.66 
:23.68 
:23.69 

1994 
1994 
1990 



EVENT: 4 WOMEN'S 50 YARDS FREESTYLE (CONTINUED) 
40) 2 3 O'HANLON, KERRY so STANFORD :23.69 40) 1 1 STEPHEN, JENN JR SOUTHERN CAL. :23.69 1.0) 8 8 KOMINSKI, RUTH SR FLORIDA STATE :23.69 --t4) 5 5 MacNICOL, LISA so OHIO :23.70 45) 4 5 KONDRA, CARMEN FR PENN. STATE :23.71 46) 7 8 McDANIEL, CAROL JR COLORADO STATE :23.74 46) 3 2 SOHLEN, ERIKA FR ARIZONA STATE :23.74 48) 5 6 DUBBE, LISA so TEXAS :23 . 77 49) 3 3 ROBINSON, KIM FR AUBURN :23.82 50) 5 7 MASTEBROEK, MARIEKE so S. METHODIST :23.89 51) 2 4 SHORT, EMILY FR SOUTHERN CAL. :23.91 52) 3 4 DUTTERA, SARA SR PENN. STATE :23.92 52) 1 2 STANESCU, CLAUDIA so ARIZONA :23.92 54) 6 8 OESTING, MEGAN SR UCLA :23.94 55) 5 8 KNAPP, DENEAN JR TEXAS A&M :23.96 55) 3 5 LePORIS, ANNA SR TEXAS A&M :23.96 55) 2 5 SHEFCHUNAS,CHRISTIE so TENNESSEE :23.96 58) 3 6 HELVIG, SUZIE so MINNESOTA :23.97 59) 3 7 LECKENBY, DENISE FR NEW HAMPSHIRE :23.98 60) 2 6 REINHOLDT, ULIRIKE SR SOUTHERN CAL. :24.00 61) 1 3 GOBRECHT, MICHELLE JR TENNESSEE :24.04 62) 4 6 PATON, KIM JR NORTHWESTERN :24.06 63) 2 7 TEAGUE, CORY FR RICE :24.17 64) 4 7 CAREW, ERIN FR NEBRASKA :24.22 65) 4 8 OFFERMAN, LOUISA so WISCONSIN :24.23 66) 3 8 LUELLEN, KATIE SR NEBRASKA :24.47 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 

March 23, 1995 

-✓ENT : 6 WOMEN'S 400 YARDS MEDLEY RELAY 
US OPEN RECORD: 3:35.64 STANFORD 1992 NCAA RECORD: 3:35.64 STANFORD 1992 POOL RECORD: 3:35.64 STANFORD 1992 QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 3:45.21 TRIALS 

RANK HT PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME 
1) 3 1 MICHIGAN 3:39 . 60 1) HUMPHREY, ALECIA SR :54.82 3) BENDEL, TALOR FR :54.17 2) GUSTIN, RACHEL so 1:00.55 4) GILLAM, MEGAN JR :50.06 
2) 2 1 NEBRASKA 3:40.65 1) GLAZEBROOK, JANE SR :55.63 3) LAUREN, MIKAELA FR :55.66 2) HEYNS, PENNY JR :59.85 4) DODD, MELANIE JR :49.51 
3) 1 1 STANFORD 3:41.52 1) McLAREN, MAUREEN JR :55.75 3) THOMPSON, JENNY SR :52.96 2) THAYER, KENDRA SR 1:02.99 4) TONG, JESSICA JR :49.82 
4) 1 2 GEORGIA 3:42.34 1) WEAVER, JULIE JR :57.05 3) COOLE, LISA so :53.65 2) ADAMS, LAURA SR 1:02.49 4) BLACKMON, HEATHER JR :49.15 
5) 2 2 ARIZONA 3:42.64 1) WELCH, HEATHER SR :55.51 3) SCHOLZEN, ELIZABETH SR :55.15 2) GUMPERT, BECKY FR 1:02.47 4) TAPPIN, ASHLEY so :49.51 
6) 1 3 SOUTHERN CAL. 3:42.79 1) GITTINGS, ANGELA so :55.48 3) TODISCO, JEAN FR :55.56 2) SHORT, EMILY FR 1:02.09 4) STEPHEN, JENN JR :49.66 
7) 3 2 TEXAS 3:42.80 1) CHANG, DARBY FR :55.61 3) STRADER, DANIELLE so :55.17 2) SCHRODER, MICHELE FR 1:01.77 4) ALLICK, INDIRA JR :50.25 
8) 2 3 S. METHODIST 3:44.10 1) ELZERMAN, ELLEN so :56.50 3) PUGGAARD, BERIT JR :54.80 2) HANEL, ALEXENDRA so 1:03.31 4) JENSEN, GITTA SR :49.49 
9) 3 3 AUBURN 3:44.20 1) WENGLARSKI, ANNE so :55.44 3) ALLEN, KATHY-LYN SR :55.80 2) REYNOLDS, KERI SR 1:01.80 4) LeBLANC, BROOKE SR :51.16 

10) 3 4 ARIZONA STATE 3:44.26 1) JEFFREY, CHRIS JR :57.31 3) URBAN, LISA JR :56.77 2) KASZUBA, BEATA JR :59.08 4) SOHLEN, ERIKA FR :51.10 

' 2 4 UCLA 3:45.45 1) JENKINS, JILL FR :56.51 3) SALMEEN, ANNETTE JR :54.73 2) ETTER, LINDSAY FR 1:02.66 4) FOSTER, KASEY FR :51.55 



EVENT: 6 WOMEN'S 400 YARDS MEDLEY RELAY (CONTINUED) 
12) 1 4 NORTHWESTERN 3:45.62 1) DREESSEN, NICOLE SR :55.90 3) WICKE, CHRISTY SR :54.35 2) HUDLER, ASHLEY FR 1:05.17 4) BOOKER, MEREDITH JR :50.20 
12) 1 4 ALABAMA 3:45.62 1) POTTER, STACY JR :55.36 3) JONES, KAREN FR :55.17 2) RHODES, KATHERINE SR 1:03 . 07 4) GILLIES, STACY SR :52.02 
14) 3 5 SOUTH CAROLINA 3:45.95 1) McCARTHY, MICHELLE JR :56.31 3) NIXON, JESSICA so :56.07 2) HENNINGER, SARA SR 1:03.15 4) FRAAS, KERRY JR :50.42 
15) 3 6 MINNESOTA 3:46.26 1) ANDERSON, KIRSTEN SR :58.24 3) SCHUH, TANYA so :54.30 2) HEGENER, GRETCHEN FR 1:02.43 4) KLASSEN, KARI FR :51.29 
16) 3 7 LOUISIANA STATE 3:48.36 1) BANDA, JENNIFER so :57.88 3) UNRUH, CINDY SR :55.89 2) FINDLAY, LUCY JR 1:02.91 4) GIBBS, BECKY so :51.68 
17) 2 5 KANSAS 3:48.58 1) NILSEN, KRISTIN FR :59.21 3) CHRISTENSEN, DONNA JR :55.69 2) WILLIAMS, KELLY FR 1:03.11 4) ANDREW, REBECCA so :50.57 
18) 3 8 CALIFORNIA 3:49.55 1) SIMCIC, ANNA JR :55.56 3) ANDERSON, KATY JR :56.51 2) CONWAY, SHEILA SR 1:05.70 4) HEROLD, LARISSA JR :51.78 

) ) 1 6 TEXAS A&M 3:50.24 1) KNAPP, DENEAN JR :59.55 3) KARNES, STACIE FR :56.05 2) MASTAGNI, DANEE FR 1:03.56 4) LePORIS, ANNA SR :51.08 
20) 2 6 WISCONSIN 3:51.67 1) OFFERMAN, LOUISA so :57.23 3) DeCROIX, KIM so :58.12 2) KRUEGER, SARAH FR 1:04.46 4) RASMUSSON, ANNIKA so :51.86 
21) 1 7 NORTH CAROLINA 3:52.97 1) HAAG, KARI JR :56.84 3) RAMSEY, LESLIE SR :57.08 2) MILLER, CHRISTINE FR 1:06.23 4) HOMMEN, MEREL FR :52.82 

2 FLORIDA DISQUAL 1) DRYDEN, NIKKI so :56.91 3) HAZEL, BETH SR :55.22 2) WAGNER, ALLISON FR 1:03.43 4) BOOTH, LAURA SR DISQUAL 
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SCORING AFTER SECOND DAY 
1) MICHIGAN 330.5 21) TEXAS A&M 29.0 
2) STANFORD 315.5 22) NORTH CAROLINA 27.0 
3) TEXAS 247.0 23) HOUSTON 25.0 
4) S. METHODIST 209.5 24) WISCONSIN 22.0 
5) GEORGIA 193.0 25) KENTUCKY 21.0 
6) ARIZONA 177.0 26) KANSAS 20.5 
7) SOUTHERN CAL. 139.0 27) PITTSBURGH 16.0 
8) FLORIDA 113.0 28) RICE 13.0 
9) NEBRASKA 108.0 29) NEVADA-LAS VEGAS 12.0 

10) UCLA 96.0 30) PACIFIC 11.0 
11) NORTHWESTERN 89.0 30) VIRGINIA 11.0 
12) TENNESSEE 83.0 32) PENN. STATE 8.0 
13) AUBURN 77.0 33) PRINCETON 7.0 
14) OHIO STATE 68.0 33) OREGON STATE 7.0 
15) ARIZONA STATE 55.0 35) OHIO 6.0 
16) SOUTH CAROLINA 43.0 36) CALIFORNIA 5.0 
17) ALABAMA 41.0 37) TOLEDO 4.0 
18) MINNESOTA 39.0 37) ILLINOIS 4.0 
18) VILLANOVA 39.0 39) GEO. WASHINGTON 2.0 
20) LOUISIANA STATE 38.0 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 17, 1995 

t\!ENT: 7 WOMEN'S 200 

US OPEN RECORD: 1:38.68 
NCAA RECORD: 1:38.68 
POOL RECORD: 1:38.68 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 

FINAL RESULTS 

YARDS 

STANFORD 
STANFORD 
STANFORD 

MEDLEY RELAY 

1:43.76 

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS 

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 

1) STANFORD 
1) TONG, JESSICA JR 
2) O'HANLON, KERRY SO 

2) MICHIGAN 
1) HUMPHREY, ALECIA SR 
2) GUSTIN, RACHEL SO 

3) GEORGIA 
1) BLACKMON, HEATHER JR 
2) ADAMS, LAURA SR 

4) NEBRASKA 
1) GLAZEBROOK, JANE SR 
2) HEYNS, PENNY JR 

5) AUBURN 
1) WENGLARSKI, ANNE SO 
2) REYNOLDS, KERI SR 

6) TEXAS 
1) LEACH, TARA SO 
2) SCHRODER, MICHELE FR 

7) ARIZONA 
1) WELCH, HEATHER SR 
2) GUMPERT, BECKY FR 

8) NORTHWESTERN 

:26.03 
:29.36 

:25.69 
:27.76 

:26.79 
:28.63 

:26.53 
:27.75 

:26.08 
:28.48 

:26.47 
:28.62 

:25.88 
:28.86 

1:41.28 
3) THOMPSON, JENNY 
4) FRANCO, CLAUDIA 

1:41.66 
3) STONE, MELISA 
4) GILLAM, MEGAN 

1:42.80 
3) COOLE, LISA 
4) PIMENTEL, LIESL 

1:42.22 
3) RUSSELL, JULIA 
4) DODD, MELANIE 

1:43.03 
3) ALLEN, KATHY-LYN 
4) LeBLANC, BROOKE 

1:42.96 
3) CHANG, DARBY 
4) STRADER, DANIELLE 

1:42.86 
3) PHILIPPS, MAUREEN 
4) HOSACK, SHANNON 

1:43.18 

1992 
1992 
1992 

FINAL 

1:40.88 
SR :23.38 
so : 22 .11 

1:40.97 
so : 24. 77 
JR :22.75 

1:41.89 
so : 24 .12 
FR : 22. 35 

1:42.14 
so : 25. 35 
JR :22.51 

1:42.24 
SR : 24. 62 
SR : 23. 06 

1:42.39 
FR : 24. 52 
so : 22. 78 

1:42.70 
FR : 25. 23 
FR :22.73 

1) DREESSEN, NICOLE SR 
FR 

:26.32 
:29.48 

3) WICKE, CHRISTY SR 
1:43.10 

:24.42 
:22.88 2) HUDLER, ASHLEY 

CONSOLATION FINAL 

9) S. METHODIST 
1) ELZERMAN, ELLEN 
2) HANEL, ALEXENDRA 

so 
so 

:26.97 
:28.65 

4) BRANDENSTEIN,MARGARTJR 

1:44.26 1:43.54 
3) PUGGAARD, BERIT JR :24.88 
4) MASTEBROEK, MARIEKE SO :23.04 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 



EVENT: 7 WOMEN'S 200 YARDS MEDLEY RELAY (CONTINUED) 

10) SOUTHERN CAL. 1:43.44 1:43.57 
1) GITTINGS, ANGELA so :26.30 3) TODISCO, JEAN FR :25.74 
2) SHORT, EMILY FR :28.83 4) STACEY, LONNA FR :22.70 

11) UCLA 1:43.84 1:43.74 
1) JENKINS, JILL FR :26.43 3) SALMEEN, ANNETTE JR :25.17 
2) ETTER, LINDSAY FR :28.97 4) FOSTER, KASEY FR :23.17 

12) ARIZONA STATE 1:43.28 1:43.78 
1) JEFFREY, CHRIS JR :27.72 3) URBAN, LISA JR :25.79 
2) KASZUBA, BEATA JR :27.34 4) SOHLEN, ERIKA FR :22.93 

13) MINNESOTA 1:43.68 1:44.30 
1) ANDERSON, KIRSTEN SR :27.24 3) SCHUH, TANYA so :24.75 
2) HEGENER, GRETCHEN FR :28.92 4) HELVIG, SUZIE so :23.39 

14) SOUTH CAROLINA 1:44.41 1:44.45 
1) McCARTHY, MICHELLE JR :27.02 3) NIXON, JESSICA so :24.92 
2) HENNINGER, SARA SR :29.54 4) FRAAS, KERRY JR :22.97 

15) ALABAMA 1:44.49 1:44.76 
1) POTTER, STACY JR :25.65 3) JONES, KAREN FR :25.65 
2) RHODES, KATHERINE SR :29.15 4) GILLIES, STACY SR :24.31 

16) LOUISIANA STATE 1:44.43 1:45.21 
1) BANDA, JENNIFER so :27.07 3) UNRUH, CINDY SR :25.28 
2) GIBBS, BECKY so :28.99 4) FINDLAY, LUCY JR :23.87 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 17, 1995 

r:.v'ENT: 8 WOMEN'S 400 YARDS INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 

US OPEN RECORD: 4:02.28 
NCAA RECORD: 4:02.28 
POOL RECORD: 4 : 02.28 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 

FINAL RESULTS 
PLACE NAME 

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

7) 

WAGNER, ALLISON 
:26.21 :29.61 
:35.53 :36.32 

QUANCE, KRISTINE 
:26.83 :30.35 
:35.47 :35.42 

KAMPFE, ANNE 
:27.95 :30.37 
:36.42 :36.74 

MANGLITZ, KARA 
:27.41 :30.42 
:36.72 :36.92 

THAYER, KENDRA 
:27.65 :30.34 
:36.03 :36.28 

NAVTA, JODI 
:28.07 :32.07 
:35.36 :36.21 

HALE, KERRI 
:28.14 :31.07 
:37.14 :37.73 

WALKER, AMY 
:27.23 :30.66 
:37.65 :38.08 

CONSOLATION FINAL 

9) 

10) 

11) 

12) 

13) 

FINDLAY, LUCY 
:28.56 :32.23 
:36.05 :35.91 

YENGLIN, LAURA 
:27.71 :30.90 
:37.37 :37.87 

JAY, JOCELYN 
:28.41 :32.20 
:37.38 :36.97 

MAGGIO, SARAH 
:28.32 :32.35 
:36.56 :36.44 

NUNEMAKER, SARAH 
:28.00 :31.28 
:37.36 :38.04 

SUMMER SANDERS 
SUMMER SANDERS 
SUMMER SANDERS 

4:20.25 

YEAR TEAM 

FR FLORIDA 
:31.11 :30.48 
:30.30 :29.48 

SO SOUTHERN CAL. 
:32.44 :31.53 
:29.85 :28.64 

SO MICHIGAN 
:31.67 :30.64 
:29.88 :29.38 

FR GEORGIA 
:32.22 :31.33 
:29.87 :28.72 

SR STANFORD 
:31.86 :31.18 
:30.88 :29.57 

SO MICHIGAN 
:33.01 :32.23 
:30.67 :29.70 

FR MICHIGAN 
:32.34 :31.34 
:30.51 :29.69 

JR FLORIDA 
:32.74 :31.89 
:29.44 DISQUAL 

JR LOUISIANA STATE 
:32.69 :32.49 
:29.52 :28.69 

JR NORTHWESTERN 
:32.64 :31.54 
:30.44 :29.12 

JR OHIO STATE 
:33.40 :32.49 
:29.47 :27.36 

FR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:33.44 :32.98 
:29.29 :28.46 

FR AUBURN 
:32.79 :32.42 
:30.83 :29.24 

STANFORD 
STANFORD 
STANFORD 

TRIALS 

4:10.74 

4:14.68 

4:15.66 

4:15.32 

4:15.31 

4:15.62 

4:16.95 

4:16.65 

4:18.16 

4:18.85 

4:18.15 

4:17.99 

4:19.86 

1992 
1992 
1992 

FINAL 

4:09.04 

4:10.53 

4:13.05 

4:13.61 

4:13.79 

4:17.32 

4:17.96 

DISQUAL 

4:16.14 

4:17.59 

4:17.68 

4:17.84 

4:19.96 



iVENT: 

14) 

15) 

16) 

8 WOMEN'S 400 YARDS INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 

SKILLMAN, JANE 
:28.87 :31.39 
:38.59 :38.80 

GUMPERT, BECKY 
:28.21 :31.79 
:36.78 :37.22 

CROOKS, CATHY 
:28.37 :31.88 
:37.90 :38.42 

JR STANFORD 
:33.82 :32.63 
:28.56 :27.36 

FR ARIZONA 
:34.50 :33.75 
:30.30 :28.32 

SR NEBRASKA 
:33.11 :33.18 
:29.37 :29.10 

4:20.29 

4:20.52 

4:20 .2 0 

(CONTINUED) 

4:20.02 

4:20.87 

4:21 . 33 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 17, 1995 

t\!ENT: 9 WOMEN'S 100 YARDS BUTTERFLY 

US OPEN RECORD: :51.75 
NCAA RECORD: :51.75 
POOL RECORD: :51.75 

AHMANN-LEIGHTON 
AHMANN-LEIGHTON 
AHMANN-LEIGHTON 

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: :56.09 

FINAL RESULTS 
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM 

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 

1) THOMPSON, JENNY SR STANFORD 
:24.83 :27.94 

2) POTTER, STACY JR ALABAMA 
:24.33 :28.75 

3) COOLE, LISA SO GEORGIA 
:24.94 :28.59 

4) BENDEL, TALOR FR MICHIGAN 
:25.70 :28.48 

5) SCHUH, TANYA SO MINNESOTA 
:25.90 :29.10 

6) WICKE, CHRISTY SR NORTHWESTERN 
:25.97 :29.28 

7) WANG, XIOAHONG SR NEVADA-LAS VEGAS 
:25.93 :29.36 

8) BOWDEN, CARRIE FR RICE 
:25.76 :29.74 

CONSOLATION FINAL 

9) PUGGAARD, BERIT JR S. METHODIST 
:25.69 :28.97 

10) CHRISTENSEN, DONNA JR KANSAS 
:26.08 :29.35 

11) MacNICOL, LISA so OHIO 
:25.92 :29.53 

12) REBACK, LAURA SO S. METHODIST 
:25.98 :29.71 

13) SALMEEN, ANNETTE JR UCLA 
:26.52 :29.34 

14) STRADER, DANIELLE SO TEXAS 
:26.06 :29.87 

15) PHILIPPS, MAUREEN FR ARIZONA 
:26.28 :29.69 

16) SHERWOOD, LIZ FR AUBURN 
:26.38 :29.70 

ARIZONA 
ARIZONA 
ARIZONA 

TRIALS 

:53.52 

:53.74 

:53.94 

:54.28 

:55.14 

:54.19 

:55.16 

:55.21 

:55.43 

:55.63 

:55.71 

:55.82 

:55.84 

:55.88 

:55.85 

:55.92 

1992 
1992 
1992 

FINAL 

:52.77 

:53.08 

:53.53 

:54.18 

:55.00 

:55.25 

:55.29 

:55.50 

:54.66 

:55.43 

:55.45 

:55.69 

:55.86 

:55.93 

:55.97 

:56.08 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 17, 1995 

.c.VENT: 10 WOMEN'S 200 YARDS FREESTYLE 

US OPEN RECORD: 1:43.28 
NCAA RECORD: 1:43.28 
POOL RECORD: 1:43.28 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 

FINAL RESULTS 
PLACE NAME 

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

7) 

8) 

TAPPIN, ASHLEY 
:24.07 :26.72 

HAAG, KARI 
:25.08 :27.00 

JENSEN, GITTA 
:25.21 :26.69 

BENDEL, TALOR 
:25.48 :26.98 

DODD, MELANIE 
:25.60 :27.62 

STEPHEN, JENN 
:25.69 :27.73 

KLINE, LAURIE 
:25.72 :27.58 

JESPERSON, MICHELLE 
:25.79 :27.62 

CONSOLATION FINAL 

9) 

10) 

11) 

12) 

13) 

14) 

15) 

15) 

SUNDAY, KRIS 
:25.63 :27.24 

FRANCO, CLAUDIA 
:26.21 :27.96 

NORBERG, NATALIE 
:25.99 :27.45 

KOLBISEN, LIESL 
:24.93 :27.19 

SANDS, JENNIFER 
:26.15 :27.38 

CALKINS, VALERY 
:25.58 :27.76 

DAVIS-PELTIER, JENN 
:26.20 :27.77 

GASSNER, LINDSAY 
:26.12 :28.08 

NICOLE HAISLETT 
NICOLE HAISLETT 
NICOLE HAISLETT 

1:49.66 

YEAR TEAM 

SO ARIZONA 
:27.18 :27.26 

JR NORTH CAROLINA 
:27.19 :27.01 

SR S. METHODIST 
:27.19 :27.57 

FR MICHIGAN 
:27.26 :27.10 

JR NEBRASKA 
:27.48 :27.64 

JR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:27.40 :27.73 

FR ARIZONA 
:27.85 :27.47 

SO STANFORD 
:27.66 :27.89 

JR TEXAS 
:27.68 :27.96 

SO STANFORD 
:27.78 :26.69 

SR UCLA 
:27.88 :27.71 

FR PACIFIC 
:28.16 :29.11 

FR ILLINOIS 
:27.96 :28.10 

SO SOUTH CAROLINA 
:28.25 :28.07 

JR KANSAS 
:28.01 :28.53 

FR STANFORD 
:28.29 :28.02 

FLORIDA 
FLORIDA 
FLORIDA 

TRIALS 

1:45.92 

1:46.93 

1:47.45 

1:47.23 

1:47.85 

1:48.29 

1:48.50 

1:47.68 

1:48.92 

1:49.30 

1:49.34 

1:48.55 

1:49.31 

1:49.14 

1:49.36 

1:49.34 

1992 
1992 
1992 

FINAL 

1:45.23 

1:46.28 

1:46.66 

1:46.82 

1:48.34 

1:48.55 

1:48.62 

1:48.96 

1:48.51 

1:48.64 

1:49.03 

1:49.39 

1:49.59 

1:49.66 

1:50.51 

1:50.51 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 17, 1995 

.uVENT: 11 WOMEN'S 100 YARDS BREASTSTROKE 

US OPEN RECORD: 1:00 . 46 
NCAA RECORD: 1:00.46 
POOL RECORD: 1 : 00.51 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 

FINAL RESULTS 
PLACE NAME 

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 

1) KASZUBA, BEATA 
:28.05 :31.66 

BEATA KASZUBA 
BEATA KASZUBA 
TRACEY Mc FARLAND 

1:03.96 

YEAR TEAM 

JR ARIZONA STATE 

** US OPEN RECORD: NCAA RECORD: POOL 
2) HEYNS, PENNY JR NEBRASKA 

:28.52 :31.89 
3) GUSTIN, RACHEL so MICHIGAN 

:29.05 :32.36 
4) SCHRODER, MICHELE FR TEXAS 

:29.17 :32.42 
5) HANEL, ALEXENDRA so s. METHODIST 

:29.80 :32.90 
6) REYNOLDS, KERI SR AUBURN 

:29.59 :33.14 
7) HEDMAN, KATIE SR OHIO STATE 

:29.82 :32.92 
8) BREAUX, ALEGRA FR MICHIGAN 

:29.53 :33.29 

CONSOLATION FINAL 

9) GEYER, SUSIE SR TEXAS A&M 
:30.02 :32.65 

10) SETO, CARWAI SR PRINCETON 
:29.83 :33.18 

11) ETTER, LINDSAY FR UCLA 
:29.89 :33.32 

12) GIBBS, BECKY so LOUISIANA STATE 
:30.13 :33.10 

13) LeMASTER, JENNIFER so TEXAS 
:30.49 :32.85 

14) SHORT, EMILY FR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:29 . 67 :33 . 85 

15) ADAMS, LAURA SR GEORGIA 
:30.24 :33.31 

16) GUMPERT, BECKY FR ARIZONA 
:30.21 :33 . 38 

ARIZONA STATE 
ARIZONA STATE 
TEXAS 

TRIALS 

:59.92 

RECORD: 
1:00.27 

1:01.63 

1:02.23 

1:03.04 

1:02.29 

1:02.35 

1:02.86 

1:03.14 

1:03.05 

1:03.28 

1:03.18 

1:03.31 

1:03.47 

1:03.09 

1:03.45 

1994 
1994 
1988 

FINAL 

:59.71 

1:00.41 

1:01.41 

1:01.59 

1:02.70 

1:02.73 

1:02.74 

1:02.82 

1:02.67 

1:03.01 

1:03.21 

1:03.23 

1:03.34 

1:03.52 

1:03.55 

1:03.59 

** 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 17, 1995 

.LJvENT: 12 WOMEN'S 100 YARDS BACKSTROKE 

US OPEN RECORD: :52.79 
NCAA RECORD: :52.79 
POOL RECORD: : 52.79 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 

FINAL RESULTS 
PLACE NAME 

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 

LEA LOVELESS 
LEA LOVELESS 
LEA LOVELESS 

:56.21 

YEAR TEAM 

1) HUMPHREY, ALECIA SR MICHIGAN 
:26.77 :27.33 

2) TONG, JESSICA JR STANFORD 
:26.80 :28.03 

3) WELCH, HEATHER SR ARIZONA 
:26.30 :28.66 

4) JENKINS, JILL FR UCLA 
:26.94 :28.31 

5) CHANG, DARBY FR TEXAS 
:26.75 :28.70 

6) RIKER, LINDA FR MICHIGAN 
:27.41 :28.12 

7) POTTER, STACY JR ALABAMA 
:26.82 :28.81 

8) O'HANLON, KERRY SO STANFORD 
:27.51 :28.21 

CONSOLATION FINAL 

9) McLAREN, MAUREEN JR STANFORD 
:27.27 :28.08 

10) JACKSON, BETH JR MICHIGAN 
:27.31 :28.07 

11) GITTINGS, ANGELA SO SOUTHERN CAL. 
:26.96 :28.46 

12) SIMCIC, ANNA JR CALIFORNIA 
:27.61 :28.12 

13) WENGLARSKI, ANNE SO AUBURN 
:27.44 :28.53 

14) STANESCU, CLAUDIA SO ARIZONA 
:27.54 :28.46 

15) BRANDENSTEIN,MARGARTJR NORTHWESTERN 
:27.61 :29.02 

16) DREESSEN, NICOLE SR NORTHWESTERN 
:27.73 :29.13 

STANFORD 
STANFORD 
STANFORD 

TRIALS 

:54.48 

:54.88 

:55.27 

:55.45 

:55.34 

:55.37 

:55.17 

:55.41 

:55.45 

:55.67 

:55.54 

:55.79 

:55.46 

:55.88 

:55.86 

:55.64 

1992 
1992 
1992 

FINAL 

:54.10 

:54.83 

:54.96 

:55.25 

:55.45 

:55.53 

:55.63 

:55.72 

:55.35 

:55.38 

:55.42 

:55.73 

:55.97 

:56.00 

:56.63 

:56.86 



.L:Jv'ENT : 13 

N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 17, 1995 

WOMEN'S 3 SPRINGBOARD DIVING 

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 

METER 

425.00 

SEMI 
RANK 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

NAME YEAR TEAM PRELIM FINALS FINALS 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

BONNER, TRACY JR 
SANTINI, CHERIL SR 
RICHETELLI, EILEEN SR 
DALTON, KAREN SR 
WIGGINTON, SHERRY JR 
CLARK, OLIVIA SR 
LEWANDOWSKI, SUNDAY JR 
CARTER, ROBIN SR 

ALBERTY, VIVIAN SR 
BAKER, JENNY JR 
BERG, ANDREA SO 
WILCOX, TRACY FR 
ROJOHN, MICHELLE JR 
JOHNSON, TINA JR 
CARBOY, KATHY SR 
GILBERT, ALEXIS FR 

GARDNER, MEGAN SO 
MARTIN, KARA SR 
LAWRENCE, HEATHER FR 
DIXSON, JENNIFER JR 
BLEICH, DANA SO 
SIMMONS, ERIN JR 
WEISKITTEL, PAIGE SR 
HOGAN, AIMEE SO 
HUTCHINSON, AMY SO 
JACOBSON, LARA FR 
HARNLY, JENNIFER SR 
SIXBURY, KARA SR 
STEPHENSON, JANETTE JR 
HERNANDEZ, DAPHNE FR 
CNOTA, JENNIFER JR 
SMITH, REYNA 20 
STRALEY, KAREN SR 
SAPORITO, DONNA 

TENNESSEE 
S. METHODIST 
STANFORD 
OHIO STATE 
TEXAS 
HOUSTON 
PITTSBURGH 
TEXAS 

SOUTH CAROLINA 
KENTUCKY 
MINNESOTA 
UCLA 
KANSAS 
KENTUCKY 
LOUISIANA STATE 
S. METHODIST 

STANFORD 
MINNESOTA 
FLORIDA 
INDIANA 
ALABAMA 
UCLA 
S. METHODIST 
OHIO STATE 
WRIGHT STATE 
HARVARD 
NEBRASKA 
PITTSBURGH 
OHIO STATE 
PRINCETON 
ARIZONA STATE 
TOLEDO 
ARKANSAS 
ST. JOHN'S (NY) 

496.75 
471.05 
522.40 
501.80 
469.70 
512.30 
481.15 
485.55 

457.80 
457.00 
454.15 
451.20 
451.10 
447.65 
445.50 
436.50 

435.50 
434.90 
433.50 
430.00 
427.90 
418.80 
417.75 
417.15 
416.05 
411.30 
406.15 
405.55 
404.95 
404.70 
399.65 
398.55 
388.95 
379.75 

217.35 
215.30 
205.15 
205.45 
207.90 
210.75 
210.65 
207.10 

580.20 
566.55 
566.30 
540.45 
537.50 
535.00 
520.15 
518.85 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 17, 1995 

.L, ✓ENT : 14 WOMEN'S 800 YARDS FREESTYLE RELAY 

US OPEN RECORD: 7:04.06 
NCAA RECORD: 7:04.06 
POOL RECORD: 7 : 04.06 

STANFORD 
STANFORD 
STANFORD 

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 
FINAL RESULTS TIMED FINALS 

RANK NAME 

1) S. METHODIST 
1) CAM, SANDRA 
2) CARD, MELISSA 

2) STANFORD 

YEAR 

JR 1:48.72 
SR 1:51.89 

1) OBERHELMAN, AMY FR 1:49.43 
2) ANDERSON, SARAH SO 1:48.07 

3) FLORIDA 
1) DRYDEN, NIKKI SO 1:49.03 
2) BOOTH, LAURA SR 1:50.11 

4) MICHIGAN 
1) ALMEIDA, JENNI SR 1:49.40 
2) BUNTING, KARIN FR 1:50.37 

5) GEORGIA 
1) COOLE, LISA SO 1:49.29 
2) KENNEDY, DANIELLSR 1:49.37 

6) TEXAS 
1) SUNDAY, KRIS JR 1:49.57 
2) SCHRODER, MICHELFR 1:49.38 

7) UCLA 
1) NORBERG, NATALIESR 1:49.91 
2) FOSTER, KASEY FR 1:52.08 

8) WISCONSIN 
1) FREIMAN, PAIGE JR 1:49.71 
2) OFFERMAN, LOUISASO 1:50.67 

9) NORTHWESTERN 
1) NOTT, MELISSA 
2) STOVER, JOY 

10) TENNESSEE 

so 1:50.82 
FR 1:51.02 

1) MIX, LESLIE SO 1 : 49 . 72 
2) LIVERS, STEPHANIJR 1:51.29 

7:21.19 

TEAM TIME 

7:14.31 
3) PUGGAARD, BERIT JR 1:48.15 
4) JENSEN, GITTA SR 1:45.55 

7:14.54 
3) JESPERSON, MICHESO 1:50.78 
4) THOMPSON, JENNY SR 1:46.26 

7:16.84 
3) MCNERNEY, MIMOSAJR 1:48.96 
4) WAGNER, ALLISON FR 1:48.74 

7:18.37 
3) MOREY, STEPHANIEFR 1:51.20 
4) BENDEL, TALOR FR 1:47.40 

7:19.31 
3) KNAPP, JESSICA FR 1:51.11 
4) BLACKMON, HEATHEJR 1:49.54 

7:19.42 
3) SMITH, TOBIE SR 1:50.42 
4) ALLICK, INDIRA JR 1:50.05 

7:20.04 
3) BERTELINK, CINDYFR 1:49.74 
4) SALMEEN, ANNETTEJR 1:48.31 

7:21.18 
3) RASMUSSON, ANNIKSO 1:50.68 
4) DeCROIX, KIM SO 1:50.12 

7:21.56 
3) BOOKER, MEREDITHJR 1:50.07 
4) PATON, KIM JR 1:49.65 

7:23.41 
3) MILLIS, JULIE JR 1:51.05 
4) WHITE, CHERYL JR 1:51.35 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

1992 
1992 
1992 



EVENT: 14 WOMEN'S 800 YARDS FREESTYLE RELAY (CONTINUED) 

11) NEBRASKA 7:24.18 
1) CROOKS, CATHY SR 1:51.53 3) DODD, MELANIE JR 1:48.87 
2) WILKINS, BRIANNASO 1:51.43 4) PARK, HEATHER JR 1:52.35 

12) NORTH CAROLINA 7:24.31 
1) HOMMEN, MEREL FR 1:53.20 3) MILLER, CHRISTINFR 1:52.70 
2) HAAG, KARI JR 1:47.02 4) RAMSEY, LESLIE SR 1:51.39 

13) TEXAS A&M 7:25.09 
1) LePORIS, ANNA SR 1:51.33 3) KNAPP, DENEAN JR 1:50.86 
2) KARNES, STACIE FR 1:51.98 4) GEYER, SUSIE SR 1:50.92 

14) ARIZONA STATE 7:26.84 
1) CURRAH, JOANNE JR 1:50.66 3) JEFFREY, CHRIS JR 1:50.69 
2) HACKIEWICZ, BECKSR 1:51.58 4) SOHLEN, ERIKA FR 1:53.91 

15) KANSAS 7:28.20 
1) DAVIS-PELTIER, JJR 1:51.74 3) ANDREW, REBECCA SO 1:52.04 
2) CHRISTENSEN, DONJR 1:51.92 4) NILSEN, KRISTIN FR 1:52.50 

16) SOUTH CAROLINA 7:28.65 
1) CALKINS, VALERY SO 1:51.15 3) NIXON, JESSICA SO 1:52.28 
2) FRAAS, KERRY JR 1:51.52 4) McCARTHY, MICHELJR 1:53.70 

17) CALIFORNIA 7:30.53 
1) CONWAY, SHEILA SR 1:52.19 3) ANDERSON, KATY JR 1:53.76 
2) SIMCIC, ANNA JR 1:52.50 4) HEROLD, LARISSA JR 1:52.08 

8 ) MINNESOTA 7:30.92 
1) SPLICHALOVA, OLGFR 1:53.53 3) KLASSEN, KARI FR 1:52.97 
2) HELVIG, SUZIE SO 1:52.14 4) WILSON, KIMBERLYFR 1:52.28 

19) PENN. STATE 7:34.27 
1) RUDY, DENICA SR 1:51.91 3) ROSSI, ELIZABETHFR 1:55.10 
2) VAN TASSEL, KARESO 1:55.13 4) KONDRA, CARMEN FR 1:52.13 

20) LOUISIANA STATE 7:34.35 
1) GIBBS, BECKY SO 1:51.44 3) FINDLAY, LUCY JR 1:53.71 
2) UNRUH, CINDY SR 1:53.69 4) BANDA, JENNIFER SO 1:55.51 

21) ALABAMA 7:40.74 
1) GILLIES, STACY SR 1:55.87 3) RHODES, KATHERINSR 1:55.78 
2) JOENSSON, ANN SOSO 1:53.52 4) JONES, KAREN FR 1:55.57 

SOUTHERN CAL. DISQUAL 
1) QUANCE, KRISTINESO 1:49.77 3) STACEY, LONNA FR 1:49.96 
2) REINHOLDT, ULIRISR 1:51.38 4) STEPHEN, JENN JR DISQUAL 

ARIZONA DISQUAL 
1) KLINE, LAURIE FR 1:48.76 3) BRANSTETTER, HEAFR 1:49.76 
2) SCHOLZEN, ELIZABSR 1:50.61 4) TAPPIN, ASHLE~ SO DISQUAL 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 17, 1995 

....,✓ENT : 7 WOMEN'S 200 YARDS MEDLEY RELAY 

US OPEN RECORD: 1:38.68 STANFORD 1992 NCAA RECORD: 1:38.68 STANFORD 1992 POOL RECORD: 1:38.68 STANFORD 1992 QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 1:43.76 
TRIALS 

RANK HT PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME 

1) 3 1 STANFORD 1:41.28 
1) TONG, JESSICA JR :25.75 3) THOMPSON, JENNY SR :23.81 2) O'HANLON, KERRY so :29.06 4) FRANCO, CLAUDIA so :22.66 

2) 1 1 MICHIGAN 1:41.66 
1) HUMPHREY, ALECIA SR :26.03 3) STONE, MELISA so :24.71 2) GUSTIN, RACHEL so :28.11 4) GILLAM, MEGAN JR :22.81 

3) 2 1 NEBRASKA 1:42.22 
1) GLAZEBROOK, JANE SR :26.61 3) RUSSELL, JULIA so :25.07 2) HEYNS, PENNY JR :27.88 4) DODD, MELANIE JR :22.66 

4) 3 2 GEORGIA 1:42.80 
1) BLACKMON, HEATHER JR :26.90 3) COOLE, LISA so :24.37 2) ADAMS, LAURA SR :28.91 4) PIMENTEL, LIESL FR :22.62 

5) 2 2 ARIZONA 1:42.86 
1) WELCH, HEATHER SR :25.66 3) PHILIPPS, MAUREEN FR :25.58 2) GUMPERT, BECKY FR :28.86 4) HOSACK, SHANNON FR :22.76 

6) 1 2 TEXAS 1:42.96 
1) LEACH, TARA so :26.42 3) CHANG, DARBY FR :24.96 2) SCHRODER, MICHELE FR :28.80 4) STRADER, DANIELLE so :22.78 

7) 2 3 AUBURN 1:43.03 
1) WENGLARSKI, ANNE so :26.43 3) ALLEN, KATHY-LYN SR :25.16 2) REYNOLDS, KERI SR :28.23 4) ROBINSON, KIM FR :23.21 

8) 1 3 NORTHWESTERN 1:43.18 
1) DREESSEN, NICOLE SR :26.19 3) WICKE, CHRISTY SR :24.29 2) HUDLER, ASHLEY FR :29.58 4) SCHAARS, SUSAN SR :23.12 

9) 1 4 ARIZONA STATE 1:43.28 
1) JEFFREY, CHRIS JR :27.40 3) URBAN, LISA JR :25.44 2) KASZUBA, BEATA JR :27.60 4) SOHLEN, ERIKA FR :22.84 

10) 1 5 SOUTHERN CAL. 1:43.44 
1) GITTINGS, ANGELA so :26.44 3) QUANCE, KRISTINE so :25.40 2) SHORT, EMILY FR :28.93 4) STACEY, LONNA FR :22.67 

) 3 3 MINNESOTA 1:43.68 
1) ANDERSON, KIRSTEN SR :26.82 3) SCHUH, TANYA so :24.57 2) HEGENER, GRETCHEN FR :28.87 4) HELVIG, SUZIE so :23.42 



EVENT: 7 WOMEN'S 200 YARDS MEDLEY RELAY (CONTINUED) 
12) 3 4 UCLA 1:43.84 

1) JENKINS, JILL FR :26.52 3) SALMEEN, ANNETTE JR :25.15 2) ETTER, LINDSAY FR :29.04 4) FOSTER, KASEY FR :23.13 
13) 2 4 s. METHODIST 1:44.26 1) ELZERMAN, ELLEN so :27.06 3) PUGGAARD, BERIT JR :25.00 2) HANEL, ALEXENDRA so :28 . 86 4) MASTEBROEK, MARIEKE so : 23.34 
14) 3 5 SOUTH CAROLINA 1:44.41 1) McCARTHY, MICHELLE JR :26.79 3) NIXON, JESSICA so :25.08 2) HENNINGER, SARA SR :29.65 4) FRAAS, KERRY JR :22.89 
15) 2 5 LOUISIANA STATE 1:44.43 1) BANDA, JENNIFER so :26.68 3) UNRUH, CINDY SR :24.91 2) FI NDLAY, LUCY JR :29.27 4) GIBBS, BECKY so :23.57 
16) 3 6 ALABAMA 1:44.49 1) POTTER, STACY JR :25.71 3) JONES, KAREN FR :25.19 2) RHODES, KATHERINE SR :29.12 4) LINDBERG, ANNA JR :24.47 
17) 1 6 TEXAS A&M 1:44.96 1) KNAPP, DENEAN JR :27.82 3) KARNES, STACIE FR :24.99 2) GEYER, SUSIE SR :29.04 4) SAUL, JENNIFER SR :23.11 
18) 2 6 TENNESSEE 1:45.56 1) MIX, LESLIE so :26.93 3) WHITE, CHERYL JR :25.87 2) deMAN, NICOLE JR :29.16 4) LIVERS, STEPHANIE JR :23.60 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 17, 1995 

r.;VENT: 8 WOMEN'S 400 

US OPEN RECORD: 4:02.28 
NCAA RECORD: 4:02.28 
POOL RECORD: 4:02 . 28 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 
TRIALS 

RANK HT PL NAME 

1) 5 1 WAGNER, ALLISON 
:26.58 :29.70 
:35.67 :37.06 

2) 5 2 QUANCE, KRISTINE 
:27.45 :31.22 
:35.28 :35.21 

3) 5 3 THAYER, KENDRA 
:27.91 :30.89 
:36.08 :36.46 

4) 4 1 MANGLITZ, KARA 
:27.64 :30.93 
:36.74 :37.26 

5) 4 2 NAVTA, JODI 
:28.27 :31.56 
:35.17 :35.85 

6) 3 1 KAMPFE, ANNE 
:28.00 :30.91 
:36.66 :36.88 

7) 3 2 WALKER, AMY 
:27.59 :30.88 
:37.48 :37.81 

8) 2 1 HALE, KERRI 
:28.27 :31.03 
:36.25 :36.93 

9) 3 3 MAGGIO, SARAH 
:28.13 :31.70 
:37.00 :37.31 

10) 5 4 JAY, JOCELYN 
:28.08 :31.76 
:37.32 :37.49 

11) 3 4 FINDLAY, LUCY 
:27.34 :32.03 
:36.30 :37.10 

12) 5 5 YENGLIN, LAURA 
:27.77 :31.22 
:37.74 :38.27 

13) 4 3 NUNEMAKER, SARAH 
:27.66 :31.26 
:36.93 :37.91 

14) 1 1 CROOKS, CATHY 
:28.51 :31.89 
:37.59 :38.18 

YARDS INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 

SUMMER SANDERS 
SUMMER SANDERS 
SUMMER SANDERS 

4:20.25 

YEAR TEAM 

FR FLORIDA 
:31.32 :30.61 
:30.25 :29.55 

SO SOUTHERN CAL. 
:33.16 :32.75 
:30.20 - :29.41 

SR STANFORD 
:31.84 :31.23 
:30.94 :29.96 

FR GEORGIA 
:32.25 :31.47 
:29.97 :29.06 

SO MICHIGAN 
:32.76 :32.08 
:30.58 :29.35 

SO MICHIGAN 
:32.10 :31.38 
:30.46 :29.27 

JR FLORIDA 
:32.85 :31.95 
:29.45 :28.64 

FR MICHIGAN 
:32.63 :31.35 
:30.69 :29.80 

FR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:32.99 :32.36 
:29.50 :29.00 

JR OHIO STATE 
:33.72 :32.16 
:29.79 :27.83 

STANFORD 
STANFORD 
STANFORD 

TIME 

4:10.74 

4:14.68 

4:15.31 

4:15.32 

4:15.62 

4:15.66 

4:16.65 

4:16.95 

4:17.99 

4:18.15 

JR LOUISIANA STATE 
:32.66 :32.64 
:30.65 :29.44 

4:18.16 

JR NORTHWESTERN 
:32.81 :31.69 
:30.22 :29.13 

FR AUBURN 
:32.92 :32.52 
:30.83 :29.83 

SR NEBRASKA 
:33.15 :32.11 
:29.56 :29.21 

4:18.85 

4:19.86 

4:20.20 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

1992 
1992 
1992 



EVENT: 8 WOMEN'S 400 YARDS INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY (CONTINUED) 

15) 2 2 SKILLMAN, JANE JR STANFORD 4:20.29 
:28.92 :31.39 :33.44 :32.40 
:38.85 :39.25 :28.55 :27.49 

16) 4 4 GUMPERT, BECKY FR ARIZONA 4:20.52 
:28.24 :31.99 :33.89 :34.04 
:36.33 :36.75 :30.36 :28.92 

17) 5 6 MAYO, GWEN so VIRGINIA 4:20 . 63 
:28.31 :31.66 : 33.55 : 32.92 
:37.96 :37.82 :29.89 :28.52 

18) 2 3 CONWAY, SHEILA SR CALIFORNIA 4:21.27 
:28.72 :31.69 :32.67 :32.63 
:38.39 :37.59 :30.17 :29.41 

19) 3 5 REPETTO, LESLIE JR VIRGINIA 4: 21. 47 
:28.29 :31.73 :33.66 :32.96 
:35.96 :37.18 :31.21 :30.48 

20) 1 2 CURRAH, JOANNE JR ARIZONA STATE 4:21.58 
:28.26 :30.98 :32.68 :31.92 
:39.17 :39.16 :30.40 :29.01 

21) 4 5 KIMURA, ERI so SOUTHERN CAL. 4: 21. 78 
:28.00 :31.50 :33.31 :32.47 
:37.15 :38.10 :30.97 :30.28 

22) 4 6 HEROLD, LARISSA JR CALIFORNIA 4:21.93 
:27.56 :31.53 :32.24 :31.50 
:38.91 :39.36 :30.89 :29.94 

22) 5 7 FARMER, GINNY so RICE 4:21.93 
:27.93 :31.51 :33.79 :33.62 
:37.61 :38.27 :29.91 :29.29 

')4) 2 4 LARSEN, ALEXIS FR SOUTHERN CAL. 4:21.99 
:28.61 :31.30 :33.41 :32.97 
:38.70 :38.91 :29.36 :28.73 

25) 4 7 NILSEN, KRISTIN FR KANSAS 4:22.11 
:29.06 :32.70 :33.40 :33.02 
:36.18 :37.22 :31.07 :29.46 

26) 5 8 FRAZER, KELLY so GEORGIA 4:22.20 
:28.45 :31.83 :32.60 :32.53 
:37.55 :38.23 :30.77 :30.24 

27) 4 8 JEFFREY, CHRIS JR ARIZONA STATE 4:22.27 
:28.85 :31.96 :33.06 :31.95 
:38.32 :38.44 :30.37 :29.32 

28) 3 6 MILLER, CHRISTINE FR NORTH CAROLINA 4:23.52 
:27.83 :31.12 :35.02 :34.29 
:37.68 :37.95 :30.80 :28.83 

29) 2 5 NODA, MAYOKA so UCLA 4:23.60 
:28.43 :32.16 :34.26 :33.23 
:38.17 :38.20 :30.37 :28.78 

30) 3 7 BERTELINK, CINDY FR UCLA 4:23.69 
:28.15 :30.95 :34.07 :33.45 
:38.59 :38.91 :30.41 :29.16 

31) 2 6 HANNA, ANNE so GEORGIA 4:23.98 
:29.43 :33.04 :33.76 :32.92 
:37.52 :38.15 :30.34 :28.82 

32) 2 7 ROSS, KAREN JR AUBURN 4:24.89 
:28.93 :32.14 :34.70 :34.04 
:36.32 :36.76 :31.49 :30.51 

33) 1 3 TELLEGEN, KRISTEL so MIAMI (FLA) 4:25.26 
:29.13 :32.95 :34.91 :34.31 
:36.62 :37.39 :30.13 :29.82 



EVENT: 8 WOMEN'S 400 YARDS INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY (CONTINUED) 

34) 1 4 SPLICHALOVA, OLGA FR MINNESOTA 4:27.75 
:28.80 :31.87 :35.66 :34.73 
:38.09 :38.66 :30.50 :29.44 

35) 1 5 LUKENS, KATY SR NEVADA-RENO 4:29.82 
:29.35 :32.78 :33.00 :32.59 
:39.60 :39.62 :32.02 :30.86 

36) 2 8 PARK, HEATHER JR NEBRASKA 4:30 . 57 
: 28.98 : 32.89 : 33.87 : 33 . 71 
:38.75 :39.67 :31.96 :30.74 

37) 3 8 CAM, SANDRA JR s. METHODIST 4:31.92 
:29.07 :33.44 :35.54 :34.68 
:39.54 :39.79 :30.68 :29.18 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 17, 1995 

EVENT: 9 WOMEN'S 100 

US OPEN RECORD: :51.75 
NCAA RECORD: : 51 .7 5 
POOL RECORD: :51.75 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 
TRIALS 

RANK HT PL NAME 

YARDS BUTTERFLY 

AHMANN-LEIGHTON 
AHMANN-LEIGHTON 
AHMANN-LEIGHTON 

:56.09 

YEAR TEAM 

1) 4 1 THOMPSON, JENNY SR STANFORD 
:25.04 :28.48 

2) 5 1 POTTER, STACY JR ALABAMA 
: 24.88 :28.86 

3) 4 2 COOLE, LISA SO GEORGIA 
:25.41 :28.53 

4) 5 2 WICKE, CHRISTY SR NORTHWESTERN 
:25.42 :28.77 

5) 2 1 BENDEL, TALOR FR MICHIGAN 
:25.62 :28.66 

6) 3 1 SCHUH, TANYA SO MINNESOTA 
:25.88 :29.26 

ARIZONA 
ARIZONA 
ARIZONA 

7) 3 2 WANG, XIOAHONG SR NEVADA-LAS VEGAS 

TIME 

:53.52 

:53.74 

:53.94 

:54.19 

:54.28 

:55.14 

: 55.16 

:55.21 

:55.43 

:55.63 

:55.71 

:55.82 

:55.84 

:55.85 

:55 . 88 

:55.92 

:55.98 

:56.00 

: 56 . 03 

:56.05 

:25.77 :29.39 
8) 4 3 BOWDEN, CARRIE FR RICE 

:25.78 :29.43 
9) 3 3 PUGGAARD, BERIT JR S. METHODIST 

:26.45 :28.98 
10) 5 3 CHRISTENSEN, DONNA JR KANSAS 

:26.22 :29.41 
11) 4 4 MacNICOL, LISA so OHIO 

:26.20 :29.51 
12) 3 4 REBACK, LAURA SO S . METHODIST 

:26.03 :29.79 
13) 4 5 SALMEEN, ANNETTE JR UCLA 

:26.41 :29.43 
14) 5 4 PHILIPPS, MAUREEN FR ARIZONA 

:26.07 :29.78 
15) 3 5 STRADER, DANIELLE SO TEXAS 

:26.01 :29.87 
16) 1 1 SHERWOOD, LIZ FR AUBURN 

:26.23 :29.69 
17) 1 2 FRANCO, BARBARA JR FLORIDA 

:27.29 :28.69 
18) 2 2 CROWE, BECKY SR STANFORD 

:26.07 :29.93 
19) 3 6 COLLINS, MICHELLE FR STANFORD 

:26.17 :29.86 
?O) 2 3 JEPSON, HELEN JR FLORIDA STATE 

:26.38 :29.67 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

1992 
1992 
1992 



EVENT: 9 WOMEN'S 100 YARDS BUTTERFLY 

21) 1 3 NIXON, JESSICA SO SOUTH CAROLINA 
:26.66 :29.44 

2) 1 4 TODISCO, JEAN FR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:26.66 :29.46 

23) 1 5 UNRUH, CINDY SR LOUISIANA STATE 
:26.15 :29.99 

24) 5 5 CUTHBERT, WENDY SO TEXAS 
:26.47 :2 9.69 

25) 4 6 KARNES, STACIE FR TEXAS A&M 
:26.64 :29.55 

26) 4 7 JONES, KAREN FR ALABAMA 
:26.49 :29.72 

27) 5 6 ANDERSON, KATY JR CALIFORNIA 
:26.22 :30.00 

28) 2 4 ALLEN, KATHY-LYN SR AUBURN 
:26.43 :29.81 

29) 3 7 GEYER, SUSIE SR TEXAS A&M 
:26.59 :29.70 

30) 1 6 FRITSCH, AMY JR PURDUE 
:26.63 :29.71 

31) 5 7 SCHOLZEN, ELIZABETH SR ARIZONA 
:27.00 :29.36 

32) 2 5 KLASSEN, KARI FR MINNESOTA 
:26.86 :29.61 

33) 1 7 STACEY, LONNA FR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:26.35 :30.29 

34) 4 8 ANDREW, REBECCA SO KANSAS 
:26.20 :30.46 

j) 2 6 JACKSON, BETH JR MICHIGAN 
:26.87 :29.91 

36) 5 8 DREESSEN, NICOLE SR NORTHWESTERN 
:26.65 :30.20 

37) 2 7 TEAGUE, CORY FR RICE 
:26.20 :30.74 

38) 2 8 LAUREN, MIKAELA FR NEBRASKA 
:26.85 :30.18 

39) 1 8 URBAN, LISA JR ARIZONA STATE 
:26.53 :30.60 

40) 3 8 LINDBERG, ANNA JR ALABAMA 
:26.70 :30.96 

:56.10 

:56.12 

:56.14 

:56.16 

:56.19 

:56.21 

:56.22 

:56.24 

:56.29 

:56.34 

:56.36 

:56.47 

:56.64 

:56.66 

:56.78 

:56.85 

:56.94 

:57.03 

:57.13 

:57.66 

(CONTINUED) 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 17, 1995 

.t.vENT : 10 WOMEN'S 200 

US OPEN RECORD: 1:43.28 
NCAA RECORD: 1:43.28 
POOL RECORD: 1:43.28 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 
TRIALS 

RANK HT PL NAME 

YARDS FREESTYLE 

NICOLE HAISLETT 
NICOLE HAISLETT 
NICOLE HAISLETT 

1:49.66 

YEAR TEAM 

1) 6 1 TAPPIN, ASHLEY SO ARIZONA 
:24.34 :26.90 :27.29 :27.39 

FLORIDA 
FLORIDA 
FLORIDA 

2) 7 1 HAAG, KARI JR NORTH CAROLINA 

TIME 

1:45.92 

1:46.93 

1:47.23 

1:47.45 

1:47.68 

1:47.85 

1:48.29 

1:48.50 

1:48.55 

1:48.92 

1:49.14 

1:49.30 

1:49.31 

1:49.34 

1:49.34 

1:49.36 

1:49.38 

1:49.43 

1:49.43 

1:49.48 

:25.18 :26.97 :27.22 :27.56 
3) 6 2 BENDEL, TALOR FR MICHIGAN 

:25.47 :27.31 :27.10 :27.35 
4) 7 2 JENSEN, GITTA SR S. METHODIST 

:25.67 :26.84 :27.40 :27.54 
5) 5 1 JESPERSON, MICHELLE SO STANFORD 

:25.89 :27.73 :27.13 :26.93 
6) 5 2 DODD, MELANIE JR NEBRASKA 

:25.50 :27.49 :27.64 :27.22 
7) 6 3 STEPHEN, JENN JR SOUTHERN CAL. 

:25.26 :27.07 :27.72 :28.24 
8) 6 4 KLINE, LAURIE FR ARIZONA 

:25.75 :27.43 :27.68 :27.64 
9) 5 3 KOLBISEN, LIESL FR PACIFIC 

:25.40 :27.41 :27.50 :28.24 
10) 4 1 SUNDAY, KRIS JR TEXAS 

:25.68 :27.05 :27.80 :28.39 
11) 6 5 CALKINS, VALERY SO SOUTH CAROLINA 

:25.78 :27.49 :27.90 :27.97 
12) 7 3 FRANCO, CLAUDIA SO STANFORD 

:25.42 :27.29 :27.85 :28.74 
13) 7 4 SANDS, JENNIFER FR ILLINOIS 

:25.88 :27.39 :27.88 :28.16 
14) 3 1 GASSNER, LINDSAY FR STANFORD 

:25.92 :28.26 :27.61 :27.55 
14) 7 5 NORBERG, NATALIE SR UCLA 

:26.08 :27.40 :28.11 :27.75 
16) 4 2 DAVIS-PELTIER, JENN JR KANSAS 

:26.17 :27.61 :27.91 :27.67 
17) 2 1 OBERHELMAN, AMY FR STANFORD 

:25.89 :27.49 :28.15 :27.85 
18) 5 4 JACOB, LISA JR STANFORD 

:25.93 :27.40 :27.83 :28.27 
18) 5 4 ALMEIDA, JENNI SR MICHIGAN 

:26.17 :27.69 :27.79 :27.78 
20) 7 6 DRYDEN, NIKKI SO FLORIDA 

:25.71 :27.88 :28.38 :27.51 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

1992 
1992 
1992 



EVENT: 10 WOMEN'S 200 YARDS FREESTYLE 

21) 1 1 KOLE, JULIE SR STANFORD 
:26.34 :27.47 :27.78 :27.94 

2) 6 6 MARTIN, LISA FR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:25.72 :27.43 :28.42 :28.03 

23) 4 3 LePORIS, ANNA SR TEXAS A&M 
:25.66 :27.06 :28.12 :28.88 

24) 5 6 HEATH, KELLY SR KENTUCKY 
:25.69 :27.56 : 28.11 :28 . 42 

25) 3 2 McNERNEY, MIMOSA JR FLORIDA 
:26.42 :27.94 :27.87 :27.57 

26) 5 7 MIX, LESLIE SO TENNESSEE 
:25.84 :27.80 :28.20 :27.99 

27) 5 8 BOWMAN, BAMBI SO GEO. WASHINGTON 
:25.77 :27.57 :28.23 :28.35 

28) 4 4 FREIMAN, PAIGE JR WISCONSIN 
:25.96 :27.61 :28.21 :28.15 

29) 4 5 ALLICK, INDIRA JR TEXAS 
:25.80 :27.74 :27.79 :28.61 

30) 7 7 OFFERMAN, LOUISA SO WISCONSIN 
:25.90 :27.76 :28.11 :28.38 

31) 1 2 BUNTING, KARIN FR MICHIGAN 
:26.22 :27.68 :27.92 :28.38 

32) 2 2 BRANSTETTER, HEATHERFR ARIZONA 
:26.45 :27.94 :28.13 :27.79 

33) 2 3 REINHOLDT, ULIRIKE SR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:25.60 :27.87 :28.36 :28.59 

34) 3 3 SMITH, TOBIE SR TEXAS 
:26.48 :27.88 :28.23 :28.04 

S) 3 4 KENNEDY, DANIELLE SR GEORGIA 
:26.27 :27.99 :28.41 :27.98 

36) 6 7 NOTT, MELISSA SO NORTHWESTERN 
:26.04 :27.57 :28.27 :28.85 

37) 3 5 COSMAN, AMANDA FR VILLANOVA 
:26.34 :28.18 :28.54 :27.79 

38) 4 6 RASMUSSON, ANNIKA SO WISCONSIN 
:26.10 :27.71 :28.14 :29.01 

39) 2 4 BOOTH, LAURA SR FLORIDA 
:26.19 :28.66 :27.84 :28.38 

40) 4 7 LECKENBY, DENISE FR NEW HAMPSHIRE 
:25.88 :27.54 :28.51 :29.17 

41) 3 6 WILKINS, BRIANNA SO NEBRASKA 
:26.67 :28.19 :28.14 :28.40 

42) 2 5 LIVERS, STEPHANIE JR TENNESSEE 
:26.27 :27.90 :28.72 :28.58 

43) 7 8 SPATZ, TAMMIE FR TEXAS 
:25.56 :27.86 :28.56 :29.54 

44) 3 7 WHITE, CHERYL JR TENNESSEE 
:26.28 :28.34 :28.58 :28.37 

45) 2 6 DeCROIX, KIM SO WISCONSIN 
:26.40 :28.16 :28.99 :28.16 

46) 2 7 STOVER, JOY FR NORTHWESTERN 
:26.72 :27.94 :28.58 :28.52 

47) 6 8 PATON, KIM JR NORTHWESTERN 
:25.83 :27.30 :29.06 :29.75 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

1:49.53 

1:49.60 

1:49.72 

1:49.78 

1:49.80 

1:49.83 

1:49.92 

1:49.93 

1:49.94 

1:50.15 

1:50.20 

1:50.31 

1:50.42 

1:50.63 

1:50.65 

1:50.73 

1:50.85 

1:50.96 

1:51.07 

1:51.10 

1:51.40 

1:51.47 

1:51.52 

1:51.57 

1:51.71 

1:51.76 

1:51.94 

(CONTINUED) 



EVENT: 10 WOMEN'S 200 YARDS FREESTYLE (CONTINUED) 

48) 4 8 HELVIG, SUZIE so MINNESOTA 1:51.99 
:26.20 :27.55 :28.72 :29.52 

9) 1 3 HACKIEWICZ, BECKY SR ARIZONA STATE 1:52 . 20 
:26.51 :27.92 :28.92 : 28.85 

50) 3 8 RUTKOWSKI, NICOLE so VIRGINIA 1:52.48 
:26.85 :28.75 :28.58 :28.30 

51) 2 8 HOMMEN, MEREL FR NORTH CAROLINA 1:52.86 
: 26.90 : 28 . 34 : 28 . 75 : 28 . 87 

52) 1 4 CARD, MELISSA SR s. METHODIST 1:52.87 
:27.24 :28.20 :28.69 :28.74 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 17, 1995 

tvENT : 11 WOMEN'S 100 

US OPEN RECORD: 1:00.46 
NCAA RECORD: 1:00.46 
POOL RECORD: 1:00.51 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 
TRIALS 

RANK HT PL NAME 

YARDS BREASTSTROKE 

BEATA KASZUBA 
BEATA KASZUBA 
TRACEY McFARLAND 

1:03.96 

YEAR TEAM 

ARIZONA STATE 
ARIZONA STATE 
TEXAS 

TIME 

1) 3 1 KASZUBA, BEATA JR ARIZONA STATE :59.92 ** 
:28.34 :31.58 

** US OPEN RECORD: NCAA RECORD: POOL RECORD: 
2) 4 1 HEYNS, PENNY JR NEBRASKA 1:00.27 

:28.61 :31.66 
3) 2 1 GUSTIN, RACHEL SO MICHIGAN 1:01.63 

:29.16 :32.47 
4) 2 2 SCHRODER, MICHELE FR TEXAS 1:02.23 

:29.57 :32.66 
5) 4 2 REYNOLDS, KERI SR AUBURN 1:02.29 

:29.19 :33.10 
6) 4 3 HEDMAN, KATIE SR OHIO STATE 1:02.35 

:29.86 :32.49 
7) 1 1 BREAUX, ALEGRA FR MICHIGAN 1:02.86 

:29.61 :33.25 
J) 4 4 HANEL, ALEXENDRA SO S. METHODIST 1:03.04 

:30.14 :32.90 
9) 2 3 SETO, CARWAI SR PRINCETON 1:03.05 

:29.67 :33.38 
~0) 4 5 ADAMS, LAURA SR GEORGIA 1:03.09 

:29.87 :33.22 
11) 3 2 GEYER, SUSIE SR TEXAS A&M 1:03.14 

:30.03 :33.11 
12) 4 6 GIBBS, BECKY SO LOUISIANA STATE 1:03.18 

:30.07 :33.11 
13) 3 3 ETTER, LINDSAY FR UCLA 1:03.28 

:30.27 :33.01 
14) 4 7 LeMASTER, JENNIFER SO TEXAS 1:03.31 

:30.25 :33.06 
15) 2 4 GUMPERT, BECKY FR ARIZONA 1:03.45 

:29.87 :33.58 

1994 
1994 
1988 

16) 3 4 SHORT, EMILY FR SOUTHERN CAL. 1:03.47 1:02.53 
:29.88 :33.59 

17) 3 4 HEGENER, GRETCHEN FR MINNESOTA 1:03.47 1:03.34 
:29.96 :33.51 

18) 2 5 BUTZLAFF, LISA SO MICHIGAN 1:03.66 
:30.08 :33.58 

19) 2 6 RUSSELL, JULIA SO NEBRASKA 1:03.70 
:30.25 :33.45 

20) 2 7 COLE, KELLY SO WASHINGTON 1:03.76 
:30.26 :33.50 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 



EVENT: 11 WOMEN'S 100 YARDS BREASTSTROKE (CONTINUED) 

21) 3 6 HENNINGER, SARA SR SOUTH CAROLINA 1:03.86 
:30.35 :33.51 

'2) 3 7 WICKE, CHRISTY SR NORTHWESTERN 1:03.98 
:30.06 :33.92 

23) 2 8 MASTAGNI, DANEE FR TEXAS A&M 1:04.13 
:30.62 :33.51 

24) 1 2 BRAGG, AUTUMN JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 1:04.23 
:30.43 : 33.80 

25) 1 3 deMAN, NICOLE JR TENNESSEE 1:04 . 27 
:30.08 :34.19 

26) 1 4 WILLIAMS, KELLY FR KANSAS 1:04.47 
:30.54 :33.93 

27) 1 5 FRAUMANN, ELLEN FR MICHIGAN 1:04.53 
:30.36 :34.17 

28) 3 8 KRUEGER, SARAH FR WISCONSIN 1:04.70 
:30.72 :33.98 

29) 1 6 ROSS, KAREN JR AUBURN 1:04.79 
:30.82 :33.97 

30) 4 8 LUEDERS, GLENDA so UCLA 1:04.88 
:30.49 :34.39 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 17, 1995 

.t. ✓ENT: 12 WOMEN'S 100 YARDS BACKSTROKE 

US OPEN RECORD: :52.79 
NCAA RECORD: :52.79 
POOL RECORD: : 52.79 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 
TRIALS 

RANK HT PL NAME 

LEA LOVELESS 
LEA LOVELESS 
LEA LOVELESS 

:56.21 

YEAR TEAM 

1) 5 1 HUMPHREY, ALECIA SR MICHIGAN 
:26.97 :27.51 

2) 4 1 TONG, JESSICA JR STANFORD 
:26.61 :28.27 

3) 4 2 POTTER, STACY JR ALABAMA 
:26.60 :28.57 

4) 5 2 WELCH, HEATHER SR ARIZONA 
:26.46 :28.81 

5) 4 3 CHANG, DARBY FR TEXAS 
:26.81 :28.53 

6) 5 3 RIKER, LINDA FR MICHIGAN 
:27.44 :27.93 

7) 5 4 O'HANLON, KERRY SO STANFORD 
:27.48 :27.93 

B) 3 1 JENKINS, JILL FR UCLA 
:27.08 :28.37 

9) 3 1 McLAREN, MAUREEN JR STANFORD 
:27.26 :28.19 

10) 5 5 WENGLARSKI, ANNE SO AUBURN 
:27.21 :28.25 

11) 5 6 GITTINGS, ANGELA SO SOUTHERN CAL. 
:27.01 :28.53 

12) 4 4 DREESSEN, NICOLE SR NORTHWESTERN 
:27.10 :28.54 

13) 4 5 JACKSON, BETH JR MICHIGAN 
:27.39 :28.28 

14) 2 1 SIMCIC, ANNA JR CALIFORNIA 
:27.40 :28.39 

15) 2 2 BRANDENSTEIN,MARGARTJR NORTHWESTERN 
:27.37 :28.49 

16) 3 3 STANESCU, CLAUDIA SO ARIZONA 
:27.34 :28.54 

JR STANFORD 

STANFORD 
STANFORD 
STANFORD 

17) 2 3 SHANNON, TAMMY 
:27.50 :28.40 

18) 5 7 ELLIOT, KRISTIN 
:27.38 :28.53 

19) 3 4 ECKERT, JENNY 
:27.15 :28.77 

20) 5 8 ALMEIDA, JENNI 
:27.74 :28.22 

JR COLORADO STATE 

SO KENTUCKY 

TIME 

:54.48 

:54.88 

:55.17 

:55.27 

:55.34 

:55.37 

:55.41 

:55.45 

:55.45 

:55.46 

:55.54 

:55.64 

:55.67 

:55.79 

:55.86 

:55.88 

:55.90 

:55.91 

:55.92 

:55.96 SR MICHIGAN 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

1992 
1992 
1992 

:54.78 

:55.03 



EVENT: 12 WOMEN'S 100 YARDS BACKSTROKE (CONTINUED) 

21) 4 6 GLAZEBROOK, JANE SR NEBRASKA :55.97 
:27.30 :28.67 

'2) 3 5 HAZEL, BETH SR FLORIDA :56.03 
:27.89 :28.14 

23) 2 4 DUBBE, LISA so TEXAS :56.09 
:27.44 :28.65 

24) 3 6 LEACH, TARA so TEXAS :56.11 
:27.22 :28.89 

25) 3 7 SAMUEL, SARAH so MISSOURI :56.29 
:26.84 :29.45 

26) 2 5 McCARTHY, MICHELLE JR SOUTH CAROLINA :56 .. 37 
:27.89 :28.48 

27) 2 6 STONE, MELISA so MICHIGAN :56.62 
:27 .. 93 :28.69 

28) 4 7 BOOKER, MEREDITH JR NORTHWESTERN :56 .. 66 
:27.85 :28.81 

29) 4 8 KRIEG, JODI FR FLORIDA STATE :56 .. 80 
:27 .. 42 :29 .. 38 

30) 1 l ELZERMAN, ELLEN so s .. METHODIST :56.83 
:28 .. 11 :28 .. 72 

31) 3 8 J?CHOLA, RACHEL SR AUBURN :56.88 
:27 .. 78 :29.10 

32) 1 2 l{OUSER, T.M,fMY JR VILLANOVA :57 .. 28 
:27 .. 34 :29.94 

33) 2 7 WEAVER, JULlE JR GEORGIA :57.37 
:28 .. 08 :29.29 

34) 1 3 LUKENS, KATY SR NEVADA-RENO :57 .. 47 
:28 .. 22 :29 .. 25 

.; ) 2 8 TEAGUE, CORY FR RICE :58 .. 53 
:28.22 :30 .. 31 



WW WW 00000 MMMM MMMM EEEEEEE NNN NN 
WW WW 0000000 MM MM MM MM EEEEEEE NNNN NN 
WW WW 00 00 MM MMMM MM EE NN NN NN 
WW WW WW 00 00 MM MM MM EEEEEE NN NN NN 

wwww WW 00 00 MM MM EE NN NN NN 
WW WW WW WW 0000000 MM MM EEEEEEE NN NNNN 
wwww wwww 00000 MM 

SCORING FINAL FINAL 
1) STANFORD 
2) MICHIGAN 
3) TEXAS 
4) S. METHODIST 
5) ARIZONA 
6) GEORGIA 
7) SOUTHERN CAL. 
8) FLORIDA 
9) NEBRASKA 

10) UCLA 
11) NORTHWESTERN 
12) TENNESSEE 
13) AUBURN 
14) ARIZONA STATE 
15) ALABAMA 
16) OHIO STATE 
17) LOUISIANA STATE 
18) TEXAS A&M 
19) KENTUCKY 
19) MINNESOTA 
21) VILLANOVA 
22) SOUTH CAROLINA 

INDIVIDUAL: 
1) THOMPSON, JENNY 
2) TAPPIN, ASHLEY 
3) SANTINI, CHERIL 
4) RICHETELLI, EILEEN 
5) WAGNER, ALLISON 
6) QUANCE, KRISTINE 
6) GUSTIN, RACHEL 
8) KASZUBA, BEATA 
9) BENDEL, TALOR 

10) HUMPHREY, ALECIA 

MM EEEEEEE NN NNN 

FINAL FINAL FINAL 
497.5 23) NORTH CAROLINA 
478.5 24) HOUSTON 
355.0 25) KANSAS 
306.5 26) WISCONSIN 
250.0 27) PACIFIC 
247.0 28) CALIFORNIA 
208.0 29) PITTSBURGH 
191.0 30) PENN. STATE 
170.0 31) RICE 
148.0 32) NEVADA-LAS VEGAS 
118.0 33) VIRGINIA 
112.0 33) ARKANSAS 

92.0 35) PRINCETON 
75.0 35) OREGON STATE 
70.0 37) OHIO 
68.0 38) HARVARD 
56.0 38) FLORIDA STATE 
55.0 40) ILLINOIS 
53.0 40) TOLEDO 
53.0 42) GEO. WASHINGTON 
52.0 42) 
47.0 

SR STANFORD 
SO ARIZONA 

INDIANA 

SR S. METHODIST 
SR STANFORD 
FR FLORIDA 
SO SOUTHERN CAL. 
SO MICHIGAN 
JR ARIZONA STATE 
FR MICHIGAN 
SR MICHIGAN 

60.0 
57.0 
53.0 
50.0 
49.0 
48.0 
48.0 
47.0 
46.0 
45.0 

1995 Swimmer of the Year: Beata Kaszuba, Arizona State 
1995 Diver of the Year: Cheril Santini, Southern Methodist 
1995 Swimming Coach of the Year: Jim Richardson, Michigan 
1995 Diving Coach of the Year: Jim Stillson, Southern Methodist 

41. 0 
29.0 
28.5 
26.0 
23.0 
22.0 
16.0 
14.0 
13.0 
12.0 
11.0 
11.0 

7.0 
7.0 
6.0 
5.0 
5.0 
4.0 
4.0 
2.0 
2.0 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 18, 1995 

tvENT : 15 WOMEN'S 1650 YARDS FREESTYLE 

US OPEN RECORD: 15:39.14 JANET EVANS 
JANET EVANS 
JANET EVANS 

NCAA RECORD: 15:39.14 
POOL RECORD: 15:39.14 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 16:33.22 
FINAL RESULTS TIMED FINALS 

RANK 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

7) 

8) 

9) 

10) 

NAME 

McNERNEY, MIMOSA 
:55.25 :58.29 
:58.23 :57.88 
:58.05 :58.56 

CAM, SANDRA 
:56.14 :57.95 
:58.92 :47.79 
:59.45 :59.60 

SMITH, TOBIE 
:57.54 :59.35 
:59.29 :59.20 
:59.24 :58.79 

DALTON, LEIGH 
:57.40 :59.90 
:59.52 :59.36 
:59.60 :59.38 

JOENSSON, ANN SOFIE 
:57.82 :59.78 
:59.26 :59.34 
:59.46 :59.61 

SPLICHALOVA, OLGA 
:57.04 :59.30 
:59.13 :59.22 

1:00.10 :59.80 
ANDERSON, SARAH 

:57.47 :59.18 
:59.15 :59.41 
:59.52 :59.95 

KLINE, LAURIE 
:57.66 :59.37 
:59.18 :59.13 

1:00.44 1:00.09 
OBERHELMAN, AMY 

:55.77 :58.84 
:59.46 :59.49 

1:00.06 1:00.33 
DRYDEN, NIKKI 

:55.00 :57 . 85 
:59.34 :59.51 

1:00.81 1:00.78 

YEAR TEAM 

JR FLORIDA 
:58.54 :58.95 
:58.03 :58.06 
:58.84 :58.61 

JR S. METHODIST 
:58.54 :58.80 
:59.56 1:10.05 
:59.61 :59.28 

SR TEXAS 
:59.23 :59.12 
:59.40 :59.34 
:58.69 :58.00 

FR KENTUCKY 
:59.75 :59.57 
:59.09 :59.18 
:59.44 :59.41 

SO ALABAMA 
:59.80 :59.34 
:59.30 :59.30 
:59.74 :58.78 

FR MINNESOTA 
:59.38 :59.26 
:59.14 :59.49 

1:00.31 1:00.05 
SO STANFORD 

:59.36 :59.35 
:59.32 :59.42 

1:00.13 1:00.27 
FR ARIZONA 

:59.26 :59.70 
:59.75 :59.86 
:59.87 :58.32 

FR STANFORD 
:59.13 :59.22 

1:00.03 1:00.09 
1:00.17 :59.64 
SO FLORIDA 

:58.27 :58.83 
1:00.62 1:00.62 
1:00.74 :59.50 

STANFORD 
STANFORD 
STANFORD 

TIME 

15:59.71 
:58.89 :58.81 
:58.19 :58.20 

16:09.19 
:59.02 :58.15 
:59.33 :59.62 

16:11.13 
:58.96 :59.27 
:59.36 :59.17 

16:17.65 
:59.14 :59.72 
:59.14 :59.60 

16:18.10 
:59.47 :59.30 
:59.36 :59.65 

16:18.60 
:59.25 :59.16 
:59.44 :59.74 

16:18.76 
:59.17 :59.19 
:59.66 :59.58 

16:19.11 
:59.54 :59.27 

1:00.11 :59.96 

16:19.89 
:59.21 :59.57 

1:00.11 1:00.35 

16:19.95 
:58.97 :59.54 

1:00.47 1:00.82 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

1990 
1990 
1990 



EVENT: 15 WOMEN'S 1650 YARDS FREESTYLE 

11) 

12) 

13) 

14) 

15) 

16) 

17) 

j) 

19) 

20) 

21) 

22) 

23) 

24) 

HALE, KERRI FR MICHIGAN 16:20.27 
:58.29 1:00.23 1:00.18 1:00.06 1:00.18 :59.68 
:59.62 :59.19 :59.15 :59.12 :58.99 :59.11 
:59.06 :59.10 :59.34 :59.58 

MIX, LESLIE SO TENNESSEE 16:20 . 68 
:57.49 :59.16 :59.48 :59.99 1:00.10 1:00.12 

1:00.33 1:00.19 :59 . 76 :59.90 :59 . 78 : 59 . 95 
: 59.84 : 59 . 52 : 59 . 10 : 58 . 16 

MILLIS, JULIE JR TENNESSEE 
:57.63 :59.89 1:00.04 :59.87 
:59.21 :59.23 :59.27 :59.41 

1:00.07 1:00.11 1:00.16 1:00.30 
BRANSTETTER, HEATHERFR ARIZONA 

:57.79 :59.90 :59.41 :59.80 
:59.30 :59.42 :59.86 :59.97 

1:00.35 1:00.19 1:00.43 :59.58 

16 : 23 . 19 
:59.71 :59.51 
:59.55 :59.88 

16:24.32 
:59.45 :59 . 21 
:59.97 1:00.52 

LARSEN, ALEXIS FR SOUTHERN CAL. 16:27.10 
:58.05 1:00.15 :59.77 :59.53 :59.67 :59.49 
:59.63 :59.63 1:00.05 -:59.99 1:00.11 1:00.41 

1:00.33 1:00.29 1:00.19 1:00.21 
MARTIN, LISA FR SOUTHERN CAL. 16:28.88 

:57.73 :59.84 :59.39 :59.57 :59.46 :59.63 
1:00.15 ' 1:00.41 1:00.06 1:00.03 1:00 . 32 1:00.85 
1:01.15 1:00.87 1:00.40 1:00.59 

MILLER, CHRISTINE FR NORTH CAROLINA 16:29.89 
:57.56 :59 . 67 1:00.40 1:00.19 1:00.25 1:00.37 

1:00.53 1:00.38 :59.98 :59.85 1:00.26 1:00.10 
1:00.20 1:00.71 :59.96 1:00.45 

WILSON, KIMBERLY FR MINNESOTA 16:30 . 39 
:56.86 :59.73 :59.52 :59.89 :59.77 :59.72 
:59.86 :59.64 1:00.25 1:00.38 1:00.71 1:01.02 

1:00.84 1:00.92 1:00.93 1:00.81 
ROSSI, ELIZABETH FR PENN. STATE 16:32.79 

:58.27 1:00.45 1:00.50 1:00.35 1:00.19 1:00.35 
1:00.29 1:00.45 1:00.34 1:00.35 1:00.25 1:00.31 
1:00.36 1:00.52 1:00.40 1:00.17 

STOVER, JOY FR NORTHWESTERN 16:34.14 
:57.27 1:00.17 1:00.45 1:00.30 1:00.28 1:00 . 30 

1:00.28 1:00 . 50 1:00.44 1:00.62 1:00.71 1:00.57 
1:00.71 1:00.76 1:00.75 1:00.95 

HACKIEWICZ, BECKY SR ARIZONA STATE 16:34.98 
:57.71 1:00.06 :59.86 1:00.21 1:00.28 1:00.71 

1:00.51 1:00.85 1:00.63 1:00.72 1:00.87 1:00.83 
1:01.27 1:01.27 1:01.01 1:00.12 

JAY, JOCELYN JR OHIO STATE 16:35.07 
:58.11 :59.93 1:00.21 1:00.33 1:00.32 1:00.80 

1:00.59 1:00.74 1:01.12 1:00.74 1:00.77 1 : 00.50 
1:00.81 1:00.94 1:00.49 :59.78 

BOWMAN, BAMBI SO GEO. WASHINGTON 16:35.17 
:58.10 1:00.20 1:00.06 1:00.16 1:00.15 1:00.18 

1:00 . 26 1:00.79 1:00.70 1:00.74 1:00.27 1:01.12 
1:00.98 1:01 . 16 1:00 . 98 1:00.52 

BERTELINK, CINDY FR UCLA 16:40.14 
:57.52 1:00.03 1:00.01 1:00.53 1:00.58 1:00.67 

1:01.21 1:01.30 1:01.39 1:01.25 1:01.27 1:01.04 
1:01.11 1:00.94 1:01.20 1:00.94 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

(CONTINUED) 



EVENT: 15 WOMEN'S 1650 YARDS FREESTYLE (CONTINUED) 

25) MAYO, GWEN so VIRGINIA 16:40.55 
:58.02 1:00.20 :59.89 1:00.47 1:00.59 1:00.62 

1:01.21 1:00.99 1:01.27 1:01.02 1:01.38 1: 01. 31 
1:01.30 1:01.21 1:01.07 1:00.60 

26) LIVERS, STEPHANIE JR TENNESSEE 16:43.58 
:57.86 1:00.36 1:00.53 1:00.31 1:00.62 1:00.72 

1:01.29 1:01.02 1:01 . 03 1:01 . 10 1:01.18 1: 01. 65 
1: 0 1.21 1: 0 1. 42 1 : 01 . 58 1 : 01 . 54 

27) CURRAH, JOANNE JR ARIZONA STATE 16:46.22 
:57.66 1:00.01 :59.65 :59 . 76 :59.52 1:00.01 

1:00.63 1: 01. 08 1:01.25 1:01.84 1:01.68 1:02.54 
1:02.57 1:02.55 1:02.50 1:02.58 

28) SUNDAY, KRIS JR TEXAS 16:49.53 
:57.88 1:00.93 1:00.74 1:01 . 10 1:01.40 1:01.36 

1:01.63 1:01.69 1:01.81 1:01.90 1:01.69 1:02.19 
1:01.88 1:01.47 1:01.20 1:01.11 

29) SKILLMAN, JANE JR STANFORD 16:50.29 
:59.23 1:01.50 1:01.47 1:01.60 1:01.41 1: 01. 43 

1:01.16 1:01.39 1:01.48 1:01.68 1:01.72 1:01.66 
1:01.75 1:01.53 1:01.34 1:00.63 

30) HUTCHISON, JENN SR SOUTHERN CAL. 16:53.43 
:57.92 :59.64 :59.97 1:00.50 1:00.76 1:01.00 

1:01.43 1:02.29 1:02.57 1:02.93 1:02.36 1:02.84 
1:02.71 1:02.43 1:02.33 1:02.11 

31) KNAPP, JESSICA FR GEORGIA 16:58.63 
:58.51 1:01.10 1:01.61 1:01.81 1:02.25 1:02.11 

1:02.44 1:02.05 1:02.41 1:02.03 1:01.81 1:02.02 
1:02.46 1:02.60 1:02.40 1:01.40 

RUTKOWSKI, NICOLE so VIRGINIA DISQUAL 
:00.00 :00.00 :00.00 :00.00 :00.00 :00.00 
:00.00 :00.00 :00.00 :00.00 :00.00 :00.00 
:00.00 :00.00 :00.00 DISQUAL 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 18, 1995 

.t:.vENT: 16 WOMEN'S 200 YARDS BACKSTROKE 

US OPEN RECORD: 1:52.98 
NCAA RECORD: 1:52.98 
POOL RECORD: 1:52.98 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 

FINAL RESULTS 
PLACE NAME 

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

7) 

8) 

HUMPHREY, ALECIA 
:27.54 :28.75 

SIMCIC, ANNA 
:28.30 :29.01 

HAZEL, BETH 
:28.43 :29.55 

GLAZEBROOK, JANE 
:28.53 :29.67 

GITTINGS, ANGELA 
:27.74 :29.62 

ALMEIDA, JENNI 
:28.84 :30.02 

CHANG, DARBY 
:28.06 :30.14 

SHANNON, TAMMY 
:29.11 :30.66 

CONSOLATION FINAL 

9) JENKINS, JILL 
:28.16 :29.62 

10) JACKSON, BETH 
:28.11 :29.41 

11) RIKER, LINDA 
:28.45 :30.32 

12) STANESCU, CLAUDIA 
:28.07 :30.04 

13) STONE, MELISA 
:28.89 :30.40 

14) O'HANLON, KERRY 
:28.27 :29.93 

15) LEACH, TARA 
:28.34 :29.82 

16) DREESSEN, NICOLE 
:27.68 :30.11 

WHIT. HEDGEPETH 
WHIT. HEDGEPETH 
WHIT. HEDGEPETH 

2:00.76 

YEAR TEAM 

SR MICHIGAN 
:28.63 :29.76 

JR CALIFORNIA 
:29.31 :29.62 

SR FLORIDA 
:30.07 :29.97 

SR NEBRASKA 
:29.91 :29.96 

SO SOUTHERN CAL. 
:30.54 :30.26 

SR MICHIGAN 
:29.88 :29.86 

FR TEXAS 
:30.49 :30.51 

JR STANFORD 
:32.08 :31.84 

FR UCLA 
:30.36 :30.04 

JR MICHIGAN 
:30.11 :30.90 

FR MICHIGAN 
:30.40 :29.60 

so ARIZONA 
:30.87 :30.45 

so MICHIGAN 
:30.25 :30.12 

so STANFORD 
:30.76 :30.88 

so TEXAS 
:31.10 :31.42 

SR NORTHWESTERN 
:32.04 :32.96 

TEXAS 
TEXAS 
TEXAS 

TRIALS 

1:55.98 

1:56.91 

1:58.40 

1:58.06 

1:58.66 

1:58.59 

1:58.66 

1:58.76 

1:59.36 

1:58.92 

1:59.38 

1:58.98 

1:59.59 

1:59.75 

1:59.41 

1:58.89 

1992 
1992 
1992 

FINAL 

1:54.68 

1:56.24 

1:58.02 

1:58.07 

1:58.16 

1:58.60 

1:59.20 

2:03.69 

1:58.18 

1:58.53 

1:58.77 

1:59.43 

1:59.66 

1:59.84 

2:00.68 

2:02.79 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 18, 1995 

tvENT : 17 WOMEN'S 100 YARDS FREESTYLE 

US OPEN RECORD: :47.61 
NCAA RECORD: :47 . 61 
POOL RECORD: :48.26 

JENNY THOMPSON 
JENNY THOMPSON 
DARA TORRES 

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: :50.81 

FINAL RESULTS 
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM 

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 

1) THOMPSON, JENNY SR STANFORD 
:23.62 :24.76 

2) TAPPIN, ASHLEY SO ARIZONA 
:23.45 :25.36 

3) JENSEN, GITTA SR S. METHODIST 
:23.99 :25.14 

4) FRANCO, CLAUDIA SO STANFORD 
:23.68 :25.51 

5) COOLE, LISA SO GEORGIA 
:24.27 :25.60 

6) TONG, JESSICA JR STANFORD 
:23.95 :25.95 

7) KOLBISEN, LIESL FR PACIFIC 
:24.25 :25.76 

8) HAAG, KARI JR NORTH CAROLINA 
:24.43 :25.59 

CONSOLATION FINAL 

9) DODD, MELANIE JR NEBRASKA 
:24.61 :25.42 

10) deMAN, NICOLE JR TENNESSEE 
:24.01 :26.10 

11) BLACKMON, HEATHER JR GEORGIA 
:24.43 :25.81 

12) GILLAM, MEGAN JR MICHIGAN 
:24.58 :25.69 

13) FRAAS, KERRY JR SOUTH CAROLINA 
:24.16 :26.41 

14) SPATZ, TAMMIE FR TEXAS 
:24.34 :26.31 

15) STRADER, DANIELLE SO TEXAS 
:24.42 :26.39 

16) MCCAFFREY, MEAGHAN SR VILLANOVA 
:24.55 :26.31 

STANFORD 
STANFORD 
FLORIDA 

TRIALS 

:48.98 

:49 . 21 

:49.66 

:49.46 

:49.74 

:49.79 

:49.97 

:50.06 

:50.30 

:50 . 34 

:50.06 

:50.48 

:50.46 

:50.53 

:50.35 

:50.52 

1992 
1992 
1 988 

FINAL 

:48.38 

:48.81 

:49.13 

:49.19 

:49.87 

:49.90 

:50.01 

:50.02 

:50.03 

:50.11 

:50.24 

:50.27 

:50.57 

:50.65 

:50.81 

:50.86 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 18, 1995 

r;\/ENT: 18 WOMEN'S 200 YARDS BREASTSTROKE 

US OPEN RECORD: 2:09.06 
NCAA RECORD: 2:10.69 
POOL RECORD: 2:11 . 65 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 

FINAL RESULTS 
PLACE NAME 

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 

1) KASZUBA, BEATA 
:29.77 :33.36 

MARY BLANCHARD 
KRISTINE QUANCE 
HIROKO NAGASAKI 

2:17.20 

YEAR TEAM 

JR ARIZONA STATE 
:32.98 :33.60 

** NCAA RECORD: POOL RECORD: 
2) GUSTIN, RACHEL so MICHIGAN 

:30.63 :33.09 :33.16 :33.49 
3) HEYNS, PENNY JR NEBRASKA 

:29.69 :33.13 :33.69 :34.87 
4) QUANCE, KRISTINE so SOUTHERN CAL. 

:30.26 :34.26 :34.17 :34.27 
5) SCHRODER, MICHELE FR TEXAS 

:30.10 :33.70 :34.22 :35.33 
6) LeMASTER, JENNIFER so TEXAS 

:31.15 :34.02 :34.25 :34.80 
7) WAGNER, ALLISON FR FLORIDA 

:30.51 :34.42 :34.93 :35.12 
8) NAVTA, JODI so MICHIGAN 

:30.82 :34.14 :34.85 :35.55 

CONSOLATION FINAL 

9) RHODES, KATHERINE SR ALABAMA 
:30.69 :34.24 :34.44 :34.70 

10) RUSSELL, JULIA so NEBRASKA 
:30.98 :34.44 :34.56 :34.74 

11) THAYER, KENDRA SR STANFORD 
:31.34 :34.03 :34.65 :34.89 

12) BUTZLAFF, LISA so MICHIGAN 
:31.29 :34.38 :34.65 :34.68 

13) ETTER, LINDSAY FR UCLA 
:30.67 :34.27 :35.26 :34.94 

14) FINDLAY, LUCY JR LOUISIANA STATE 
:30.71 :34.75 :35.11 :35.14 

15) GIBBS, BECKY so LOUISIANA STATE 
:31.00 :34.57 :35.10 :35.44 

16) SHORT, EMILY FR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:30.53 :34.58 :35.44 :36.79 

DYNAMO 
SOUTHERN CAL. 
CALIFORNIA 

TRIALS 

2:12.60 

2:11.98 

2:12.59 

2:14.20 

2:14.51 

2:14.73 

2:14.65 

2:13.71 

2:15.37 

2:14.83 

2:15.04 

2:16.17 

2:15.74 

2:15.33 

2:16.05 

2:16.11 

1989 
1994 
1988 

FINAL 

2:09.71 

2:10.37 

2:11.38 

2:12.96 

2:13.35 

2:14.22 

2:14.98 

2:15.36 

2:14.07 

2:14.72 

2:14.91 

2:15.00 

2:15.14 

2:15.71 

2:16.11 

2:17.34 

** 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 18, 1995 

bvENT: 19 WOMEN'S 200 Yards BUTTERFLY 

US OPEN RECORD: 1:52.99 
NCAA RECORD: 1:53.42 
POOL RECORD: 1:53.42 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 

FINAL RESULTS 
PLACE NAME 

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

7) 

8) 

PUGGAARD, BERIT 
:27.25 :29.71 

FRANCO, BARBARA 
:27.65 :30.10 

BENDEL, TALOR 
:27.05 :30.53 

LAUREN, MIKAELA 
:26.99 :30.69 

TODISCO, JEAN 
:27.13 :30.34 

SHERWOOD, LIZ 
:27.00 :30.77 

SALMEEN, ANNETTE 
:27.28 :30.44 

ANDERSON, SARAH 
:28.06 :30.75 

CONSOLATION FINAL 

9) KOLE, JULIE 
:27.81 :30.44 

10) PHILIPPS, MAUREEN 
:27.08 :30.76 

11) KAMPFE, ANNE 
:28.38 :30.66 

12) JEPSON, HELEN 
:27.44 :30.67 

13) WALKER, AMY 
:27.67 :30.56 

14) RAMSEY, LESLIE 
:28.44 :31.10 

15) HAZEL, BETH 
:27.97 :30.91 

16) COLLINS, MICHELLE 
:27.02 :31.09 

MARY T. MEAGHER 
SUMMER SANDERS 
SUMMER SANDERS 

2:02.26 

YEAR TEAM 

JR S. METHODIST 
:30.07 :30.83 

JR FLORIDA 
:30.08 :30.23 

FR MICHIGAN 
:29.99 :31.02 

FR NEBRASKA 
:30.55 :30.79 

FR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:30.86 :31.13 

FR AUBURN 
:30.98 :31.54 

JR UCLA 
:30.70 :32.00 

SO STANFORD 
:31.43 :31.57 

SR STANFORD 
:30.98 :30.75 

FR ARIZONA 
:31.57 :30.80 

so MICHIGAN 
:30.65 :30.83 

JR FLORIDA STATE 
:31.25 :31.33 

JR FLORIDA 
:31.51 :31.23 

SR NORTH CAROLINA 
:31.15 :30.81 

SR FLORIDA 
:31.42 :31.62 

FR STANFORD 
:32.58 :33.80 

LAKESIDE s.c. 
STANFORD 
STANFORD 

TRIALS 

1:59.52 

1:59.57 

1:58.97 

1:59.23 

1:59.03 

1:59.17 

1:59.97 

1:59.81 

2:00.81 

2:01.03 

2:01.16 

2:00.28 

2:00.80 

2:01.88 

2:01.27 

2:01.96 

1981 
1992 
1992 

FINAL 

1:57.86 

1:58.06 

1:58.59 

1:59.02 

1:59.46 

2:00.29 

2:00.42 

2:01.81 

1:59.98 

2:00.21 

2:00.52 

2:00.69 

2:00.97 

2:01.50 

2:01.92 

2:04.49 



bvENT: 20 

N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 18, 1995 

WOMEN'S 10 PLATFORM DIVING 

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 

METER 

405.00 

SEMI 
RANK 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

NAME 

RICHETELLI, EILEEN 
JOHNSON, TINA 
SANTINI, CHERIL 
WIGGINTON, SHERRY 
WEISKITTEL, PAIGE 
CARBOY, KATHY 
GARDNER, MEGAN 
STRALEY, KAREN 

YEAR TEAM PRELIM FINALS FINALS 

9 WILCOX, TRACY 
10 CARTER, ROBIN 
11 BLEICH, DANA 
12 JACOBSON, LARA 
13 CLARK, OLIVIA 
14 BONNER, TRACY 
15 DIXSON, JENNIFER 
16 MARTIN, KARA 

_7 HERNANDEZ, DAPHNE 
18 BAKER, JENNY 
19 LAWRENCE, HEATHER 
20 SIMMONS, ERIN 
21 GILBERT, ALEXIS 
22 HUTCHINSON, AMY 

SR STANFORD 
JR KENTUCKY 
SR S. METHODIST 
JR TEXAS 
SR S. METHODIST 
SR LOUISIANA STATE 
SO STANFORD 
SR ARKANSAS 

FR UCLA 
SR TEXAS 
SO ALABAMA 
FR HARVARD 
SR HOUSTON 
JR TENNESSEE 
JR INDIANA 
SR MINNESOTA 

FR PRINCETON 
JR KENTUCKY 
FR FLORIDA 
JR UCLA 
FR S. METHODIST 
SO WRIGHT STATE 

388.10 
377.05 
391.70 
366.00 
375.60 
367.65 
357.10 
349.75 

347.80 
342.75 
341.35 
335.25 
327.20 
321.90 
321.25 
317.10 

304.05 
294.65 
278.90 
278.45 
269.60 
266.15 

.oo 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

630.10 
615.10 
614.80 
607.10 
598.15 
584.45 
576.90 
513.85 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 18, 1995 

b\TENT: 21 WOMEN'S 400 

US OPEN RECORD: 3:14.97 
NCAA RECORD: 3:14.97 
POOL RECORD: 3:16.41 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 

FINAL RESULTS 

YARDS 

FLORIDA 
FLORIDA 
STANFORD 

FREESTYLE RELAY 

3:23.59 

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS 

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 

1) STANFORD 
1) FRANCO, CLAUDIA SO 
2) BICKNELL, BECKY FR 

2) GEORGIA 
1) COOLE, LISA SO 
2) PIMENTEL, LIESL FR 

3) MICHIGAN 
1) GILLAM, MEGAN JR 
2) JOHNSON, KIM FR 

4) ARIZONA 
1) HOSACK, SHANNON FR 
2) WELCH, HEATHER SR 

5) NORTHWESTERN 
1) NOTT, MELISSA SO 
2) SCHAARS, SUSAN SR 

6) TEXAS A&M 
1) KNAPP, DENEAN JR 
2) SAUL, JENNIFER SR 

7) TEXAS 
1) STRADER, DANIELLE SO 
2) ALLICK, INDIRA JR 

8) SOUTHERN CAL. 
1) STACEY, LONNA FR 
2) REINHOLDT, ULIRIKE SR 

CONSOLATION FINAL 

9) UCLA 
1) JENKINS, JILL 
2) FOSTER, KASEY 

FR 
FR 

:49.86 
:49.51 

:49.83 
:50.70 

:50.82 
:50.57 

:51.56 
:50.34 

:51.44 
:51.00 

:51.56 
:50.85 

:51.00 
:50.76 

:50.81 
:50.67 

:50.09 
:51.48 

3:22.60 
3) TONG, JESSICA 
4) THOMPSON, JENNY 

3:21.74 
3) MORRISON, ANDREA 
4) BLACKMON, HEATHER 

3:20.04 
3) STONE, MELISA 
4) BENDEL, TALOR 

3:20.98 
3) GUMPERT, BECKY 
4) TAPPIN, ASHLEY 

3:23.37 
3) BOOKER, MEREDITH 
4) PATON, KIM 

3:22.59 
3) GEYER, SUSIE 
4) LePORIS, ANNA 

3:22.96 
3) SCHRODER, MICHELE 
4) SPATZ, TAMMIE 

3:23.03 
3) QUANCE, KRISTINE 
4) STEPHEN, JENN 

3:23.74 
3) NORBERG, NATALIE 
4) SALMEEN, ANNETTE 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

1993 
1993 
1992 

FINAL 

3:17.17 
JR :49.46 
SR :48.34 

3:20.81 
SR :50.81 
JR :49.47 

3:20.89 
so :50.00 
FR :49.50 

3:20.99 
FR :50.55 
so :48.54 

3:22.40 
JR :49.80 
JR :50.16 

3:22.60 . 
SR :50.58 
SR :49.61 

3:22.67 
FR :51.37 
FR :49.54 

3:23.45 
so : 51. 63 
JR :50 .. 34 

3:23.11 
SR :50.87 
JR :50.67 



EVENT: 21 WOMEN'S 400 YARDS FREESTYLE RELAY (CONTINUED) 

10) s. METHODIST 3:23.89 3:23.63 
1) CAM, SANDRA JR :52.03 3) PUGGAARD, BERIT JR :51.48 
2) ELZERMAN, ELLEN so :50.94 4) JENSEN, GITTA SR :49.18 

11) VILLANOVA 3:26.75 3:24.22 
1) MCCAFFREY, MEAGHAN SR :50.34 3) KOUSER, TAMMY JR : 51. 78 
2) COSMAN, AMANDA FR :51.83 4) DYKSTRA, SARAH SR :50.27 

12) TENNESSEE 3:26.08 3:24.33 
1) SHEFCHUNAS,CHRISTIE so :51.86 3) deMAN, NICOLE JR :50.04 
2) GOBRECHT, MICHELLE JR :51.26 4) MIX, LESLIE so :51.17 

13) KANSAS 3:24.56 3:24.34 
1) LUSTY, RONDA SR :51.04 3) CHRISTENSEN, DONNA JR :51.92 
2) DAVIS-PELTIER, JENN JR :51.07 4) ANDREW, REBECCA so :50.31 

14) PENN. STATE 3:25.15 3:25.16 
1) RUDY, DENICA SR :51.03 3) VAN TASSEL, KAREN so :51.50 
2) DUTTERA, SARA SR :51.52 4) KONDRA, CARMEN FR :51.11 

15) WISCONSIN 3:25.76 3:26.11 
1) FREIMAN, PAIGE JR :51.30 3) RASMUSSON, ANNIKA so :51.53 
2) OFFERMAN, LOUISA so :51.50 4) DeCROIX, KIM so :51.78 

16) AUBURN 3:26.41 3:28.09 
1) LeBLANC, BROOKE SR :51.50 3) ROBINSON, KIM FR :50.97 
2) ALLEN, KATHY-LYN SR :51.65 4) PCHOLA, RACHEL SR :53.97 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 18, 1995 

.t:.vENT : 16 WOMEN'S 200 

US OPEN RECORD: 1:52.98 
NCAA RECORD: 1:52.98 
POOL RECORD: 1:52.98 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 
TRIALS 

RANK HT PL NAME 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

6) 

B) 

9) 

10) 

11) 

12) 

13) 

14) 

15) 

16) 

17) 

18) 

19) 

20) 

5 

3 

4 

4 

5 

4 

4 

4 

2 

3 

2 

5 

3 

3 

5 

3 

5 

1 

3 

3 

1 HUMPHREY, ALECIA 
:27.87 :28.92 

1 SIMCIC, ANNA 
:28.10 :29.56 

1 GLAZEBROOK, JANE 
:28.13 :29.73 

2 HAZEL, BETH 
:28.85 :29.54 

2 ALMEIDA, JENNI 
:28.71 :29.92 

3 GITTINGS, ANGELA 
:27.97 :29.96 

3 CHANG, DARBY 
:27.53 :29.97 

5 SHANNON, TAMMY 
:28.46 :29.65 

1 DREESSEN, NICOLE 
:27.94 :29.62 

2 JACKSON, BETH 
:28.54 :29.94 

2 STANESCU, CLAUDIA 
:28.67 :29.78 

3 JENKINS, JILL 
:28.25 :29.82 

3 RIKER, LINDA 
:29.05 :30.48 

4 LEACH, TARA 
:28.33 :29.80 

4 STONE, MELISA 
:28.84 :30.30 

5 O'HANLON, KERRY 
:28.73 :30.02 

5 PCHOLA, RACHEL 
:28.53 :29.88 

1 MANGLITZ, KARA 
:28.62 :30.27 

6 HEROLD, LARISSA 
:28.62 :30 . 34 

7 McLAREN, MAUREEN 
:29.02 :29.86 

YARDS BACKSTROKE 

WHIT. HEDGEPETH 
WHIT. HEDGEPETH 
WHIT. HEDGEPETH 

2:00.76 

YEAR TEAM 

SR MICHIGAN 
:29.39 :29.80 

JR CALIFORNIA 
:29.80 :29.45 

SR NEBRASKA 
:30.12 :30.08 

SR FLORIDA 
:29.97 :30.04 

SR MICHIGAN 
:29.73 :30.23 

SO SOUTHERN CAL. 
:30.57 :30.16 

FR TEXAS 
:30.46 :30.70 

JR STANFORD 
:30.04 :30.61 

SR NORTHWESTERN 
:30.43 :30.90 

JR MICHIGAN 
:30.21 :30.23 

SO ARIZONA 
:30.08 :30.45 

FR UCLA 
:30.70 :30.59 

FR MICHIGAN 
:30.42 :29.43 

SO TEXAS 
:30.47 :30.81 

SO MICHIGAN 
:30.00 :30.45 

SO STANFORD 
:30.33 :30.67 

SR AUBURN 
:30.31 :31.04 

FR GEORGIA 
:30.42 :30.71 

JR CALIFORNIA 
:30.77 :30.36 

JR STANFORD 
:30.43 :31.15 

TEXAS 
TEXAS 
TEXAS 

TIME 

1:55.98 

1:56.91 

1:58.06 

1:58.40 

1:58.59 

1:58.66 

1:58.66 

1:58.76 

1:58.89 

1:58.92 

1:58.98 

1:59.36 

1:59.38 

1:59.41 

1:59.59 

1:59.75 

1:59.76 

2:00.02 

2:00.09 

2:00.46 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

1992 
1992 
1992 



EVENT: 16 WOMEN'S 200 YARDS BACKSTROKE (CONTINUED) 

21) 5 6 ELLIOT, KRISTIN JR COLORADO STATE 2:00.50 
:28.66 :30.30 :30.92 :30.62 

2) 2 3 CROOKS, CATHY SR NEBRASKA 2:00.58 
:29.08 :30.21 :30.72 :30.57 

23) 5 7 McCARTHY, MICHELLE JR SOUTH CAROLINA 2:00.66 
:29.01 :30.13 :30.31 :31.21 

24) 4 6 BRANDENSTEIN,MARGARTJR NORTHWESTERN 2:01.12 
: 28 . 40 : 30 . 41 :30.89 :31.42 

24) 5 8 ECKERT, JENNY so KENTUCKY 2: 01. 12 
:29.03 :30.38 :30.79 :30.92 

26) 2 4 WEAVER, JULIE JR GEORGIA 2:01.65 
:29.11 :30.99 :30.94 :30.61 

27) 1 2 ELZERMAN, ELLEN so s. METHODIST 2:01.76 JD 
:28.91 :30.86 :31.02 :30.97 

27) 2 5 DUBBE, LISA so TEXAS 2: 01. 77 JD 
:29.05 :30.90 :30.71 :31.11 

27) 3 8 LUKENS, KATY SR NEVADA-RENO 2: 01. 81 JD 
:28.21 :21.53 :41.21 :30.86 

27) 4 7 PECASTAING, PENNY so ARIZONA 2:01.82 JD 
:28.37 :29.93 :31.09 :32.43 

31) 2 6 WHITE, CHERYL JR TENNESSEE 2:02.24 
:29.32 :30.93 :31.14 :30.85 

32) 4 8 WENGLARSKI, ANNE so AUBURN 2:02.39 
:28.39 :30.94 :32.09 :30.97 

33) 2 7 RASMUSSON, ANNIKA so WISCONSIN 2:02.60 
:29.34 :30.41 :31.06 :31.79 

34) 2 8 KRIEG, JODI FR FLORIDA STATE 2:03.86 
:28.34 :31.44 :32.15 :31.93 

j) 1 3 JEFFREY, CHRIS JR ARIZONA STATE 2:03.98 
:29.24 :31.33 :31.78 :31.63 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 18, 1995 

1::,JENT : 17 WOMEN'S 100 YARDS FREESTYLE 

US OPEN RECORD: 
NCAA RECORD: 
POOL RECORD: 

:47.61 
:47.6 1 
: 48 . 26 

JENNY THOMPSON 
JENNY THOMPSON 
DARA TORRES 

STANFORD 
STANFORD 
FLORIDA 

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 
TRIALS 

RANK HT PL NAME 

1) 8 i THOMPSON, JENNY 
:24.0i :24.97 

2) 6 1 TAPPIN, ASHLEY 
:23.77 :25.44 

3) 8 2 FRANCO, CLAUDIA 
:24.04 :25.42 

4) 7 i JENSEN, GITTA 
:24.30 :25.36 

5) 7 2 COOLE, LISA 
:24.05 :25.69 

6) 6 2 TONG, JESSICA 
:24.03 :25.76 

7) a 3 ROLBISEN, LIESL 
:24.13 :25.84 

8) 

9) 

io) 

ii) 

i2) 

13) 

14) 

15) 

i6) 

8 

7 

6 

7 

7 

8 

5 

8 

4 HAAG, KARI 
:24.19 :25.87 

3 BLACKMON, HEATHER 
:24.27 :25.79 

4 bOf>O, MELANIE 
:24.28 :26.02 

3 deMAN, NICOLE 
:23.84 :26.50 

5 STRADER, DANIELLE 
:24.08 :26 . 27 

6 FRAAS, KERRY 
:24.25 :26.21 

5 GILLAM, MEGAN 
:24.19 :26.29 

i McCAFFREY, MEAGHAN 
:24.27 :26.25 

6 SPATZ, TAMMIE 
:24.05 :26.48 

:50.81 

YEAR TEAM 

SR STANFORD 

SO AiUZONA 

SO STANFORD 

SR S. METHODIST 

JR STANFORD 

FR PACIFIC 

JR 

JR 

JR 

JR 

so 

JR 

SR 

FR 

NORTH CAROLINA 

GEORGIA 

NEBRASKA 

TENNESSEE 

TEXAS 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

MICHIGAN 

vn.,LANOVA 

TExAS 

17) 4 1 JESPERSON, MICHELLE SO STANFORD 
:24.52 :26.02 

18) 6 4 RUDY, bENICA 
:24.28 :26.31 

19) 6 5 GASSNER, LINDSAY 
:24 . 35 :26.27 

SR PENN. STATE 

FR STANFORD 

20) 4 2 VAN LOBEN SELS, AMY SR OREGON STATE 
:23.93 :26.71 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

TIME 

:48.98 

:49.21 

:49.46 

:49.66 

:49.74 

:49.79 

:49.97 

: 50. 06 

:50.06 

:50.30 

:50.34 

:50.35 

:50.46 

:50 . 48 

:50.52 

:50.53 

:50.54 

:50.59 

:50.62 

:50.64 

1992 
1992 
1988 

:49.53 

:50.09 



EVENT: 17 WOMEN'S 100 YARDS FREESTYLE 

21) 3 1 BICKNELL, BECKY FR STANFORD 
:24.57 :26.15 

2) 4 3 WELCH, HEATHER SR ARIZONA 
:24.38 :26.43 

23) 3 2 STEPHEN, JENN JR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:24.82 :26.08 

24) 7 7 MacNICOL, LISA SO OHIO 
:24.47 :26.46 

25) 8 7 LUSTY, RONDA SR KANSAS 
:24.47 :26.48 

25) 5 2 LECKENBY, DENISE FR NEW HAMPSHIRE 
:24.63 :26.32 

27) 5 3 JOHNSON, KIM FR MICHIGAN 
:24.43 :26.57 

28) 1 1 UNRUH, CINDY SR LOUISIANA STATE 
:24.61 :26.43 

28) 5 4 STACEY, LONNA FR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:24.04 :27.00 

30) 8 8 ANDREW, REBECCA SO KANSAS 
:24.58 :26.52 

31) 6 6 LePORIS, ANNA SR TEXAS A&M 
:24.76 :26.41 

32) 3 3 PIMENTEL, LIESL FR GEORGIA 
:24.78 :26.44 

33) 3 4 BOOKER, MEREDITH JR NORTHWESTERN 
:24.51 :26.74 

34) 2 1 DYKSTRA, SARAH SR VILLANOVA 
:24.71 :26.58 

j) 2 2 ALLICK, INDIRA JR TEXAS 
:24.69 :26.67 

36) 4 4 REINHOLDT, ULIRIKE SR SOUTHERN CAL. 
:25.11 :26.27 

36) 3 5 LeBLANC, BROOKE SR AUBURN 
:24.67 :26.71 

38) 5 5 KNAPP, DENEAN JR TEXAS A&M 
:24.78 :26.67 

39) 6 7 PATON, KIM JR NORTHWESTERN 
:24.80 :26.68 

40) 5 6 SCHAARS, SUSAN SR NORTHWESTERN 
:24.49 :27.08 

41) 4 5 KONDRA, CARMEN FR PENN. STATE 
:24.40 :27.19 

42) 2 3 SANDS, JENNIFER FR ILLINOIS 
:25.13 :26.54 

43) 1 2 NORBERG, NATALIE SR UCLA 
:24.99 :26.69 

44) 5 7 MACKIE, LISE FR NEVADA-RENO 
:24.89 :26.86 

45) 4 6 NOTT, MELISSA SO NORTHWESTERN 
:25.07 :26.71 

46) 5 8 DAVIS-PELTIER, JENN JR KANSAS 
:25.14 :26.67 

47) 3 6 VAN SINGEL, DANA SO MICHIGAN 
:24.72 :27.10 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

:50.72 

:50.81 

:50.90 

:50.93 

:50.95 

:50.95 

: 51. 00 

:51.04 

:51.04 

:51.10 

:51.17 

:51.22 

:51.25 

:51.29 

: 51. 36 

:51.38 

:51.38 

:51.45 

:51.48 

:51.57 

:51.59 

: 51. 67 

:51.68 

:51.75 

:51.78 

:51.81 

:51.82 

(CONTINUED) 



EVENT: 17 WOMEN'S 100 YARDS FREESTYLE (CONTINUED) 

48) 3 7 SHEFCHUNAS,CHRISTIE so TENNESSEE :51.98 
:25.61 :26.37 

'j ) 6 8 HEATH, KELLY SR KENTUCKY :51.99 
:25.09 :26.90 

50) 2 4 STRUCK, EMILY JR ARIZONA :52.02 
:24.64 :27.38 

51) 4 7 BOOTH, LAURA SR FLORIDA : 52 . 03 
: 25 . 12 : 26 . 91 

52) 2 5 LUELLEN, KATIE SR NEBRASKA :52.15 
:24.95 :27.20 

53) 2 6 OFFERMAN, LOUISA so WISCONSIN :52.22 
:25.11 :27.11 

54) 3 8 GOBRECHT, MICHELLE JR TENNESSEE :52.25 
:24.96 :27.29 

55) 1 3 CAREW, ERIN FR NEBRASKA :52.28 
:25.14 :27.14 

56) 4 8 HELVIG, SUZIE so MINNESOTA :52.37 
:25.04 :27.33 

57) 2 7 KLASSEN, KARI FR MINNESOTA :52.49 
:25.50 :26.99 

7 OESTING, MEGAN SR UCLA DISQUAL 
:00.00 DISQUAL 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 18, 1995 

.t..vENT : 18 WOMEN'S 200 YARDS BREASTSTROKE 

US OPEN RECORD: 2:09.06 MARY BLANCHARD 
KRISTINE QUANCE 
HIROKO NAGASAKI 

NCAA RECORD: 2:10.69 
POOL RECORD: 2 : 11 . 65 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 2:17.20 
TRIALS 

RANK HT PL NAME YEAR TEAM 

1) 5 1 GUSTIN, RACHEL SO MICHIGAN 
:31.16 :33.72 :33.52 :33.58 

2) 5 2 HEYNS, PENNY JR NEBRASKA 
:30.13 :34.21 :34.27 :33.98 

3) 4 1 KASZUBA, BEATA JR ARIZONA STATE 
:30.44 :34.64 :33.91 _ :33.61 

4) 3 1 NAVTA, JODI SO MICHIGAN 
:31.06 :34.16 :34.00 :34.49 

5) 4 2 QUANCE, KRISTINE SO SOUTHERN CAL. 
:31.28 :34.16 :34.47 :34.29 

6) 3 2 SCHRODER, MICHELE FR TEXAS 
:30.87 :34.32 :34.49 :34.83 

7) 4 3 WAGNER, ALLISON FR FLORIDA 
:30.68 :34.66 :35.10 :34.21 

8) 5 3 LeMASTER, JENNIFER SO TEXAS 
:31.59 :33.78 :34.29 :35.07 

9) 5 4 RUSSELL, JULIA SO NEBRASKA 
:31.04 :33.88 :34.90 :35.01 

10) 2 1 THAYER, KENDRA SR STANFORD 
:31.27 :33.83 :34.75 :35.19 

DYNAMO 
SOUTHERN CAL. 
CALIFORNIA 

11) 4 4 FINDLAY, LUCY JR LOUISIANA STATE 

TIME 

2:11.98 

2:12.59 

2:12.60 

2:13.71 

2:14.20 

2:14.51 

2:14.65 

2:14.73 

2:14.83 

2:15.04 

2:15.33 

2:15.37 

2:15.74 

2:16.05 

2:16.11 

2:16.17 

2:16.29 

2:16.84 

2:16.88 

2:17.24 

:30.83 :34.18 :35.37 :34.95 
12) 3 3 RHODES, KATHERINE SR ALABAMA 

:30.70 :34.44 :34.94 :35.29 
13) 4 5 ETTER, LINDSAY FR UCLA 

:31.12 :34.15 :35.06 :35.41 
14) 5 5 GIBBS, BECKY SO LOUISIANA STATE 

:31.27 :34.64 :34.79 :35.35 
15) 3 4 SHORT, EMILY FR SOUTHERN CAL. 

:30.68 :34.50 :35.66 :35.27 
16) 5 6 BUTZLAFF, LISA SO MICHIGAN 

:31.03 :34.41 :35.08 :35.65 
17) 2 2 BREAUX, ALEGRA FR MICHIGAN 

:30.55 :34.53 :35.36 :35.85 
18) 2 3 HEDMAN, KATIE SR OHIO STATE 

:32.44 :35.05 :34.59 :34.76 
19) 2 4 TELLEGEN, KRISTEL SO MIAMI (FLA) 

:31.75 :34.44 :34.89 :35.80 
20) 1 1 COLE, KELLY SO WASHINGTON 

:31.30 :34.63 :34.95 :36.36 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

1989 
1994 
1988 



EVENT: 18 WOMEN'S 200 YARDS BREASTSTROKE (CONTINUED) 

21) 3 5 MAGGIO, SARAH FR SOUTHERN CAL. 2:17.26 
: 31. 71 :34.71 :34.99 :35.85 

2) 3 6 HANEL, ALEXENDRA so s. METHODIST 2:17.35 
:31.42 :34.60 :35.39 :35.94 

23) 2 5 GORMAN, HELEN FR ARKANSAS 2:17.64 
:31.44 :34.21 :35.67 :36.32 

23) 5 7 REYNOLDS, KERI SR AUBURN 2:17.64 
:30.96 :34.29 :35.35 :37.04 

25) 2 6 OOI, MAY so NEVADA-RENO 2:17.70 
:31.53 :34.64 :35.87 :35.66 

26) 5 8 ROSS, KAREN JR AUBURN 2:18.08 
:31.46 :34.72 :35.49 :36.41 

27) 1 2 ADAMS, LAURA SR GEORGIA 2:18.11 
:31.21 :34.38 :35.49 :37.03 

28) 3 7 SETO, CARWAI SR PRINCETON 2:18.38 
:32.21 :34.83 :35.56 :35.78 

29) 4 6 MASTAGNI, DANEE FR TEXAS A&M 2:18.75 
:31.79 :35.07 :35.70 :36.19 

30) 2 7 REPETTO, LESLIE JR VIRGINIA 2:19.26 
:31.56 :35.08 :35.82 :36.80 

31) 2 8 NILSEN, KRISTIN FR KANSAS 2:19.33 
:31.72 :35.12 :35.92 :36.57 

32) 4 7 HENNINGER, SARA SR SOUTH CAROLINA 2:19.49 
:31.17 :35.12 :35.94 :37.26 

33) 1 3 WICKE, CHRISTY SR NORTHWESTERN 2: 21. 72 
:31.86 :36.10 :36.71 :37.05 

34) 1 4 HEGENER, GRETCHEN FR MINNESOTA 2:21.85 
:32.55 :36.15 :36.97 :36.18 

4 WILLIAMS, KELLY FR KANSAS DISQUAL 
:31.56 :35.21 :36.46 DISQUAL 

3 KRUEGER, SARAH FR WISCONSIN DISQUAL 
:31.39 :34.71 :35.71 DISQUAL 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 18, 1995 

tvENT: 19 WOMEN'S 200 

US OPEN RECORD: 1:52.99 
NCAA RECORD: 1:53.42 
POOL RECORD: 1:53.42 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 
TRIALS 

RANK HT PL NAME 

Yards BUTTERFLY 

MARY T. MEAGHER 
SUMMER SANDERS 
SUMMER SANDERS 

2:02.26 

YEAR TEAM 

LAKESIDE S.C. 
STANFORD 
STANFORD 

TIME 

1) 5 1 BENDEL, TALOR FR MICHIGAN 1:58.97 
:27.72 :30.70 :29.98 :30.57 

2) 5 2 TODISCO, JEAN FR SOUTHERN CAL. 1:59.03 
:27.37 :30.09 :30.72 :30.85 

3) 3 1 SHERWOOD, LIZ FR AUBURN 1:59.17 
:27.21 :30.63 :30.34 :30.99 

4) 5 3 LAUREN, MIKAELA FR NEBRASKA 1:59.23 
:27.14 :30.19 :30.57 :31.33 

5) 5 4 PUGGAARD, BERIT JR S. METHODIST 1:59.52 
:27.19 :30.29 :30.75 :31.29 

6) 3 2 FRANCO, BARBARA JR FLORIDA 1:59.57 
:28.48 :30.90 :29.90 :30.29 

7) 4 1 ANDERSON, SARAH SO STANFORD 1:59.81 
:28.02 :30.37 :30.68 :30.74 

8) 4 2 SALMEEN, ANNETTE JR UCLA 1:59.97 
:28.10 :30.53 :30.68 :30.66 

9) 5 5 JEPSON, HELEN JR FLORIDA STATE 2:00.28 
:27.39 :30.47 :30.91 :31.51 

10) 5 6 WALKER, AMY JR FLORIDA 2:00.80 
:27.92 :30.50 :30.95 :31.43 

11) 3 3 KOLE, JULIE SR STANFORD 2:00.81 
:27.98 :30.40 :30.98 :31.45 

12) 3 4 PHILIPPS, MAUREEN FR ARIZONA 2:01.03 
:27.47 :31.21 :31.40 :30.95 

13) 5 7 KAMPFE, ANNE SO MICHIGAN 2:01.16 
:28.16 :30.81 :30.79 :31.40 

14) 2 1 HAZEL, BETH SR FLORIDA 2:01.27 
:27.85 :30.66 :31.36 :31.40 

15) 4 3 RAMSEY, LESLIE SR NORTH CAROLINA 2:01.88 
:28.23 :30.80 :31.67 :31.18 

16) 2 2 COLLINS, MICHELLE FR STANFORD 2:01.96 
:26.61 :30.81 :32.07 :32.47 

17) 1 1 HALE, KERRI FR MICHIGAN 2:02.31 
:28.10 :30.67 :31.42 :32.12 

17) 3 5 WANG, XIOAHONG SR NEVADA-LAS VEGAS 2:02.31 
:27.24 :30.95 :32.02 :32.10 

19) 3 6 CHRISTENSEN, DONNA JR KANSAS 2:02.38 
:27.30 :31.14 :31.23 :32.71 

20) 4 4 FRITSCH, AMY JR PURDUE 2:02.47 
:28.08 :30.72 :31.24 :32.43 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

1981 
1992 
1992 



EVENT: 19 WOMEN'S 200 Yards BUTTERFLY (CONTINUED) 

21) 2 3 KIMURA, ERI so SOUTHERN CAL. 2:02.69 
:27.42 :30.68 :31.84 :32.75 

2) 2 4 HUTCHISON, JENN SR SOUTHERN CAL. 2:02.71 
:27.62 :30.47 :31.42 :33.20 

23) 2 5 JACOB, LISA JR STANFORD 2:02.72 
:27.81 :30.93 :31.92 :32.06 

24) 3 7 NUNEMAKER, SARAH FR AUBURN 2:02.74 
: 27.81 : 30 . 95 : 31.92 : 32 . 06 

25) 4 5 BUNTING, KARIN FR MICHIGAN 2:02 . 88 
:28.26 :30.65 :31.45 :32.52 

26) 4 6 SCHUH, TANYA so MINNESOTA 2:02.95 
:27.15 :30.69 :31.96 :33.15 

27) 4 7 CROWE, BECKY SR STANFORD 2:03.14 
:27.48 :30.73 :32.27 :32.66 

28) 3 8 AMAR, MARCELLA so TENNESSEE 2:03.26 
:28.00 :30.80 :31.86 :32.60 

29) 2 6 CORNELIUS, KELLI SR UC SANTA BARBARA 2:03.35 
:27.18 :30.76 :32.38 :33.03 

29) 2 6 DeCROIX, KIM so WISCONSIN 2:03.35 
:28.21 :31.32 :32.05 :31.77 

31) 2 8 REBACK, LAURA so s. METHODIST 2:03.36 
:27.24 :31.19 :32.18 :32.75 

32) 1 2 CUTHBERT, WENDY so TEXAS 2:04.14 
:27.61 :31.19 :32.51 :32.83 

33) 1 3 YENGLIN, LAURA JR NORTHWESTERN 2:04.32 
:28.13 :31 . 21 :32.08 :32.90 

34) 5 8 KARNES, STACIE FR TEXAS A&M 2:04.37 
:28.23 :31.46 :32.39 :32.29 

.5) 4 8 SCHOLZEN, ELIZABETH SR ARIZONA 2:04.72 
:28.32 :31.04 :32.41 :32.95 

36) 1 4 JONES, KAREN FR ALABAMA 2:07.03 
:27.76 :31.68 :33.30 :34 . 29 

1 ALLEN, KATHY-LYN SR AUBURN DISQUAL 
:00.00 :00.00 :00.00 DISQUAL 



.c;VENT : 20 

N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 18, 1995 

WOMEN'S 10 METER PLATFORM DIVING 

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 405.00 
DIVE 

ORDER ID NAME YEAR TEAM POINTS 

1 ( 536) SANTINI, CHERIL SR s. METHODIST 391.70 
2 ( 537) WEISKITTEL, PAIGE SR S. METHODIST 375.60 
3 ( 566) GARDNER, MEGAN so STANFORD 357.10 
4 ( 532) STRALEY, KAREN SR ARKANSAS 349.75 
5 ( 565) RICHETELLI, EILEEN SR STANFORD 388.10 
6 ( 551) CARBOY, KATHY SR LOUISIANA STATE 367.65 
7 ( 548) JOHNSON, TINA JR KENTUCKY 377.05 
8 ( 539) WIGGINTON, SHERRY JR TEXAS 366.00 

SEMI 
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM PRELIM FINALS 

1 SANTINI, CHERIL SR S. METHODIST 391.70 
2 RICHETELLI, EILEEN SR STANFORD 388.10 
3 JOHNSON, TINA JR KENTUCKY 377.05 
4 WEISKITTEL, PAIGE SR S. METHODIST 375.60 
5 CARBOY, KATHY SR LOUISIANA STATE 367.65 
6 WIGGINTON, SHERRY JR TEXAS 366.00 
7 GARDNER, MEGAN so STANFORD 357.10 
8 STRALEY, KAREN SR ARKANSAS 349.75 

9 WILCOX, TRACY FR UCLA 347.80 
10 CARTER, ROBIN SR TEXAS 342.75 
11 BLEICH, DANA so ALABAMA 341.35 
12 JACOBSON, LARA FR HARVARD 335.25 
13 CLARK, OLIVIA SR HOUSTON 327.20 
14 BONNER, TRACY JR TENNESSEE 321.90 
15 DIXSON, JENNIFER JR INDIANA 321.25 
16 MARTIN, KARA SR MINNESOTA 317.10 

17 HERNANDEZ, DAPHNE FR PRINCETON 304.05 
18 BAKER, JENNY JR KENTUCKY 294.65 
19 LAWRENCE, HEATHER FR FLORIDA 278.90 
20 SIMMONS, ERIN JR UCLA 278.45 
21 GILBERT, ALEXIS FR S. METHODIST 269.60 
22 HUTCHINSON, AMY so WRIGHT STATE 266.15 

FINALS 



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I 
WOMEN'S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS 
March 18, 1995 

JNT : 21 WOMEN'S 400 YARDS FREESTYLE RELAY 

US OPEN RECORD: 3:14.97 
NCAA RECORD: 3:14.97 
POOL RECORD: 3:16.41 
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 
TRIALS 

RANK HT PL NAME 

1) 2 1 MICHIGAN 

FLORIDA 
FLORIDA 
STANFORD 

3:23.59 

YEAR TEAM 

1) GILLAM, MEGAN JR :50.56 
2) JOHNSON, KIM FR :50.48 

2) 2 2 ARIZONA 
1) HOSACK, SHANNON FR :51.76 
2) WELCH, HEATHER SR :49.82 

3) 3 1 GEORGIA 
1) COOLE, LISA SO :49.65 
2) PIMENTEL, LIESL FR :50.51 

4) 1 1 TEXAS A&M 
1) KNAPP, DENEAN JR :51.18 
2) SAUL, JENNIFER SR :50.93 

~) 3 2 STANFORD 
1) BICKNELL, BECKY FR :50.35 
2) GASSNER, LINDSAY FR :51.38 

6) 1 2 TEXAS 
1) STRADER, DANIELLE SO :51.12 
2) ALLICK, INDIRA JR :50.56 

7) 3 3 SOUTHERN CAL. 
1) STACEY, LONNA FR :50.87 
2) REINHOLDT, ULIRIKE SR :50.65 

8) 3 4 NORTHWESTERN 
1) NOTT, MELISSA SO :51.43 
2) SCHAARS, SUSAN SR :50.38 

9) 3 5 UCLA 
1) JENKINS, JILL FR :50.63 
2) FOSTER, KASEY FR :51.59 

10) 2 3 S. METHODIST 
1) MASTEBROEK, MARIEKE SO 
2) ELZERMAN, ELLEN SO 

11) 2 4 KANSAS 
1) LUSTY, RONDA SR 
2) DAVIS-PELTIER, JENN JR 

: 51. 43 
:51.21 

:51.27 
:50.81 

TIME 

3:20.04 

1993 
1993 
1992 

3) STONE, MELISA SO 
4) BENDEL, TALOR FR 

3:20.98 
3) GUMPERT, BECKY FR 
4) TAPPIN, ASHLEY SO 

3: 21. 74 
3) MORRISON, ANDREA SR 
4) BLACKMON, HEATHER JR 

3:22.59 
3) GEYER, SUSIE SR 
4) LePORIS, ANNA SR 

3:22.60 
3) TONG, JESSICA JR 
4) FRANCO, CLAUDIA SO 

3:22.96 
3) SCHRODER, MICHELE FR 
4) SPATZ, TAMMIE FR 

3:23.03 
3) QUANCE, KRISTINE SO 
4) STEPHEN, JENN JR 

3:23.37 
3) BOOKER, MEREDITH JR 
4) PATON, KIM JR 

3:23.74 
3) NORBERG, NATALIE SR 
4) SALMEEN, ANNETTE JR 

3:23.89 
3) PUGGAARD, BERIT JR 
4) JENSEN, GITTA SR 

3:24.56 
3) CHRISTENSEN, DONNA JR 
4) ANDREW, REBECCA SO 

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 

:49.75 
:49.25 

:50.64 
:48.76 

:50.64 
:50.94 

:50.68 
:49.80 

:50.93 
:49.94 

:51.33 
:49.95 

:51.63 
:49.88 

:50.35 
:51.21 

:51.12 
:50.40 

:51.28 
:49.97 

:52.06 
:50.42 



EVENT: 21 WOMEN'S 400 YARDS FREESTYLE RELAY (CONTINUED) 

I 12) 1 3 PENN. STATE 3:25.15 
1) RUDY, DENICA SR :50.91 3) VAN TASSEL, KAREN so :51.57 
2) DUTTERA, SARA SR : 51. 86 4) KONDRA, CARMEN FR :50.81 

13) 1 4 WISCONSIN 3:25.76 
1) FREIMAN, PAIGE JR :51.42 3) RASMUSSON, ANNIKA so :51.65 
2) OFFERMAN, LOUISA so :51.07 4) DeCROIX, KIM so : 51. 62 

14) 1 5 TENNESSEE 3:26.08 
1) SHEFCHUNAS,CHRISTIE so :52.20 3) deMAN, NICOLE JR :50.98 
2) GOBRECHT, MICHELLE JR :51.72 4) MIX, LESLIE so :51.18 

15) 3 6 AUBURN 3:26.41 
1) LeBLANC, BROOKE SR :51.24 3) REYNOLDS, KERI SR :52.44 
2) ALLEN, KATHY- LYN SR : 51.58 4) ROBINSON, KIM FR : 51.15 

16) 3 7 VILLANOVA 3:26.75 
1) KOUSER, TAMMY JR :52.62 3) COSMAN, AMANDA FR :52.62 
2) MCCAFFREY, MEAGHAN SR :50.90 4) DYKSTRA, SARAH SR :50.61 

17) 2 5 FLORIDA 3:26.95 
1) BOOTH, LAURA SR :51.60 3) WALKER, AMY JR :51.16 
2) WAGNER, ALLISON FR :51.55 4) MCNERNEY, MIMOSA JR :52.64 

18) 1 6 NEBRASKA 3:27.63 
1) WILKINS, BRIANNA so :52.40 3) CROOKS, CATHY SR :51.39 
2) LUELLEN, KATIE SR :51.59 4) CAREW, ERIN FR :52.25 

19) 2 6 SOUTH CAROLINA 3:27.74 
1) FRAAS, KERRY JR :51.04 3) NIXON, JESSICA so :51.52 
2) CALKINS, VALERY so :51.40 4) McCARTHY, MICHELLE JR :53.78 

20) 2 7 ALABAMA 3:30.82 
1) POTTER, STACY JR :50.45 3) JONES, KAREN FR :53.74 
2) GILLIES, STACY SR :53.19 4) LINDBERG, ANNA JR :53.44 

21) 2 8 MINNESOTA 3:32.30 
1) HELVIG, SUZIE so :52.78 3) HEGENER, GRETCHEN FR :53.74 
2) KLASSEN, KARI FR :52.09 4) SCHUH, TANYA so :53.69 

3 NORTH CAROLINA DISQUAL 
1) HAAG, KARI JR :00.00 3) RAMSEY, LESLIE SR :00.00 
2) MILLER, CHRISTINE FR :00.00 4) HOMMEN, MEREL FR DISQUAL 

1 LOUISIANA STATE DISQUAL 
1) UNRUH, CINDY SR : 51.10 3) GIBBS, BECKY so : 51. 37 
2) FINDLAY, LUCY JR :51.41 4) BANDA, JENNIFER so DISQUAL 


